f1/1/1L5:V,"] Doosan Infracore

Portable Power

Ingersoll Rand

PARTS
MANUAL

COMPERSSOR MODEL

P185WJD, XP185WJD, P185WJD R
P185WJD HK

Code:E

Doosan purchased Bobcat Company from Ingersoll-Rand Company in
2007. Any reference to Ingersoll-Rand Company or use of trademarks,
service marks, logos, or other proprietary identifying marks belonging
to Ingersoll-Rand Company in this manual is historical or nominative
in nature, and is not meant to suggest a current affiliation between
Ingersoll-Rand Company and Doosan Company or the products of
either.

Doosan Infracore Portable Power
P.O. Box 868 - 501 Sanford Ave
Mocksville, N.C. 27028
www.doosanportablepower.com

Book 22546998 Revision G (03/08)
Revised (09-12)


Doosan
Disclaimer

Doosan
New Stamp





TABLE OF CONTENTS

TITLE PAGE
Section B - COMPRESSOR PARTS

FRAME ASSEMBLY .. . B-2
FRAME ASSEMBLY .. . B-3
FRAME ASSEMBLY .. . B-4
FRAME ASSEMBLY .. . B-5
JACK ASSEMBLY . . B-6
RUNNING GEAR COMPLETE Prior to S/IN 358350 . . . . . ... ot e B-7
RUNNING GEAR COMPLETE Begin W/ S/IN 358350 . . . . .. ... ot B-8
15" TIRE & WHEEL . . . .o e e B-9
TAIL LIGHT & BRAKE WIRING . . .. .. e e B-10
ENGINE & EXHAUST COMPLETE . . . . ... e e B-11
ENGINE & EXHAUST COMPLETE . . . . ... e B-12
ENGINE & EXHAUST COMPLETE . . . . ... e B-13
ENGINE & EXHAUST COMPLETE . . . . ... o e B-14
COOLERS COMPLETE. . . .. oo e e e B-15
COOLERS COMPLETE. . . .. o e e e e e B-16
COOLERS COMPLETE. . . .. oo e e e e B-17
AIREND COMPLETEV PRIOR TO SN 326650. . . . .. ..ottt e B-18
AIREND COMPLETEV BEGIN WITH SN 326650. . . . .. ... e B-19
AIREND ASSEMBLY . . .o B-20
AIREND ASSEMBLY . . .o B-21
AIREND ASSEMBLY . . .o B-22
OIL TEMPERATURE BY-PASS VALVE PRIORTO SN 335786. . . .. .. ...t B-23
OIL TEMPERATURE BY-PASS VALVE BETWEEN SN 335786 & 373445 . .. .. ....... ... ... ...... B-24
OIL TEMPERATURE BY-PASS VALVE BEGIN with SN 373446 . . .. ....... .. ... .. ... .. B-25
SEPARATOR TANK COMPLETE PRIOR TO SN 341775 . . ... ..o B-26
SEPARATOR TANK COMPLETE PRIOR TO SN 341775 . . ... .. B-27
SEPARATOR TANK COMPLETE PRIOR TO SN 341775 . . ... .. B-28
SEPARATOR TANK COMPLETE PRIOR TO SN 341775 . . . .. . B-29
SEPARATOR TANK COMPLETE PRIOR TO SN 341775 . . ... ..o B-30
SEPARATOR TANK COMPLETE BEGIN WITH SN 341775 . .. .. ... e B-31
SEPARATOR TANK COMPLETE BEGIN WITH SN 341775 . .. .. ... e B-32
SEPARATOR TANK COMPLETE BEGIN WITH SN 341775 . .. .. ... . e B-33
FUEL TANK COMPLETE . . .. e e e e e e B-34
FUEL TANK COMPLETE . . .. e e e e B-35
AIR INTAKE FILTERS & RELAY MOUNTING. . . .. ..o e B-36
AIR CLEANER ASM. . . . B-37
BATTERY ASSEMBLY . . . B-38
INSTRUMENT / CONTROL PANEL PRIOR TO SN 326422. . . .. .. ... B-39
INSTRUMENT / CONTROL PANEL PRIOR TO SN 326422. . . .. .. ...t B-40
INSTRUMENT / CONTROL PANEL PRIOR TO SN 326422. . . .. .. ...t B-41
INSTRUMENT / CONTROL PANEL BETWEEN SN 326421 & 333282 .. ....... ... ... .. ..o iu... B-42
INSTRUMENT / CONTROL PANEL BETWEEN SN 333281 & 340182 .. ....... ... ... .. .. ... ...... B-43
INSTRUMENT / CONTROL PANEL BEGIN WITH SN 340182. . . .. .. ... e B-44
WIRING DIAGRAM TO S/N 308296 . . . . ..ottt e e e e e e e e B-45
WIRING DIAGRAM BETWEEN S/N 308296 & 326649. . . .. ... ...t B-46
WIRING DIAGRAM BEGIN with S/N 326649 . . .. ... ... e B-47
WIRING DIAGRAM BEGIN with S/N 326649 . . .. ... ... e B-48
TAIL LIGHT WIRING DIAGRAM . . . o e e e B-49
AIR & OIL PIPING TO S/N 296411 . . .. oo e e e e e e B-50
AIR & OIL PIPING TO S/N 296411 . . .. oo e e e e e B-51
AIR & OIL PIPING TO S/N 296411 . . .. oo e e e e B-52
AIR & OIL PIPING BETWEEN S/N 296410 & 341755 . . .. ... e B-53
AIR & OIL PIPING BETWEEN S/N 296410 & 341755 . . .. ... e B-54
AIR & OIL PIPING BETWEEN S/N 296410 & 341755 . . .. ... e B-55



TABLE OF CONTENTS

TITLE PAGE
AIR & OIL PIPING BETWEEN S/N 296410 & 341755 . . .. ... e B-56
AIR & OIL PIPING BEGIN WITH S/N 341755 . . . .. . e e B-57
AIR & OIL PIPING BEGIN WITH S/N 341755 . . . .. . e B-58
AIR & OIL PIPING BEGIN WITH S/N 341755 . . . ... e B-59
AIR & OIL PIPING BEGIN WITH S/N 341755 . . . ... e B-60
AIR & OIL PIPING . . .o e e e B-61
AIR & OIL PIPING . . .o e e e B-62
AIR & OIL PIPING OPTIONS . . . e e e e B-63
AIR & OIL PIPING OPTIONS . . . e e e e B-64
ENCLOSURE (UPPER) PRIOR TO SN 306522 . . . .. ... e B-65
ENCLOSURE (UPPER) PRIOR TO SN 306522 . . . . . ... o e B-66
ENCLOSURE (LOWER) PRIOR TO SN 306522. . . . . ... .ttt e e B-67
ENCLOSURE BETWEEN SN 306522 and 326650. . . ... ... .ottt B-68
ENCLOSURE BETWEEN SN 306522 and 326650. . . .. ... ..ttt e B-69
ENCLOSURE BETWEEN SN 306522 and 326650. . . .. ... ...ttt e B-70
ENCLOSURE BETWEEN SN 306522 and 326650. . . .. ... ...ttt e B-71
ENCLOSURE (LOWER) BEGIN WITH SN 326650. . . .. ... ..ot B-72
ENCLOSURE (LOWER) BEGIN WITH SN 326650. . . . . ... ..ot B-73
ENCLOSURE (UPPER) BEGIN WITH SN 326650 . . . .. ... ..ot e B-74
ENCLOSURE (UPPER) BEGIN WITH SN 326650 . . . .. ... ..ot e B-75
FOAM INSULATION COMPLETE . . . .. e B-76
DECAL LOCATION . ..o e e e e e e e e B-77
DECAL LOCATION . ..o e e e e B-78



TABLE OF CONTENTS

TITLE PAGE
Section C - OPTION PARTS

AXLE, ELECTRIC BRAKE . . . . .. e C-2
SHOE, ELECTRIC BRAKE . . . ... e e e e C-3
AXLE, EZ LUBE. . . . . C-4
AXLE, HYDRAULIC BRAKE . . . . e C-5
SHOE, HYDRAULIC BRAKE . . . . . oot e e e e e e C-6
BRAKES, 4-LIGHT W/ ELECTRIC . . . ... e e C-7
BRAKES, 4-LIGHT W/ ELECTRIC . . . .. e e i C-8
BRAKES, PARK W/ ELECTRIC . . ... e e C-9
BRAKES, PARK W/ ELECTRIC . . ... e C-10
BRAKES, ADJ. HT. DRAWBAR W/ HYDRAULIC . . ... . e C-11
BRAKES, ADJ. HT. DRAWBAR W/ HYDRAULIC . . ... . e C-12
BRAKES, EXTENDED DRAWBAR W/ HYDRAULIC . . . . ... e i C-13
BRAKES, EXTENDED DRAWBAR W/ HYDRAULIC . . . . ... i C-14
BRAKES, HYDRAULIC . . .. e e C-15
BRAKES, HYDRAULIC . . .. e e e C-16
BRAKES, PARK W/ HYDRAULIC . . . . e e C-17
BRAKES, PARK W/ HYDRAULIC . . . . e C-18
DRAINS, CENTRAL. . . . e e e C-19
DRAINS, CENTRAL. . . . e e C-20
DRAIN, FUEL TANK . . e e e C-21
DRAWBAR, ADJUSTABLE HEIGHT . . . ... e e e e C-22
DRAWBAR, EXTENDED . . .. .. e e e C-23
DRAWBAR, EXTENDED / ADJUSTABLE HEIGHT .. ... . e C-24
GAUGE, 4-in-1. . .o C-25
GAUGE, FUEL LEVEL. . . . .. e e e s C-26
GAUGE, TACHOMETER. . . . . e e Cc-27
HEATER, BLOCK . . . C-28
INDICATOR, SEPARATOR DELT A P ..o e e C-29
DROPLEG, BUMPER W/ REAR . . . . e e C-30
LIGHT, REVOLVING AMBER . . . .. o e e C-31
OILER, 1TQUART HOSE REEL . . . . . ... e C-32
OILER, 2 QUART HOSE REEL . . . . . ... e C-33
PANEL, FULL DIAGNOSTICS INSTRUMENT w/ ELECTRICAFRI ... ..... ... . . C-34
PANEL, FULL GAUGE INSTRUMENT wo/ START-RUNVALVE. . . ..... ... . . . .. C-35
PANEL, FULL GAUGE INSTRUMENT wo/ START-RUNVALVE. . . ..... ... . . .. C-36
LAMP, PANEL ILLUMINATION . . . o e C-37
REEL ASM., HOSE . . . .. e e C-38
REEL, SINGLE HOSE . . . . .. e e C-39
REEL, SINGLE HOSE . . . . .. e e C-40
REEL, DOUBLE HOSE . . . ... e e e e C-41
REEL, DOUBLE HOSE . . . ... e e e C-42
SCHEMATIC, 4 LIGHT WIRING . . ... e e C-43
SCHEMATIC, OPTION WIRING . . . .o e e e C-44
VALVE, ELECTRIC START-RUN . . .. e e e C-45
VALVE, MINIMUM PRESSURE . .. ... e s C-46
MISCELLANEOUS OPTIONS . . . . e C-47



TABLE OF CONTENTS

TITLE PAGE



Section A - Parts Ordering



GENERAL

This publication, which contains an illustrated parts breakdown, has been prepared as an aid
in locating those parts which may be required in the maintenance of the unit. Always insist on
genuine Ingersoll Rand branded parts for your unit.

Doosan Infracore Portable Power can bear no responsibility for injury or damages
resulting directly from the use of non-approved repair parts.

Portable Power service facilities and Ingersoll Rand parts are available worldwide. Consult
local yellow pages or visit: www.doosanportablepower.com.

Special order parts may not be included in this manual. Contact the Portable Power Parts
Department with the unit serial number for assistance with these special parts.

Description
The illustrated parts breakdown illustrates and lists the various assemblies, subassemblies
and detailed parts which make up this particular machine. This covers the standard models

and the more popular options that are available.

In referring to the rear, the front or to either side of the unit, always consider the drawbar end
of the unit as the front.

Standing at the rear of the unit facing the drawbar (front) will determine the right and left
sides.

Fasteners

Both SAE/inch and ISO/metric hardware have been used in the design and assembly of these
units. In the disassembly and reassembly of parts, extreme care must be taken to avoid
damaging threads by the use of wrong fasteners.

How To Order
Always specify the model and serial number of the unit.

Specify the part number and description.




Section B - COMPRESSOR PARTS



FRAME ASSEMBLY

22546998_02_06/04_F

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES

A 36889707 |FRAME 1 |Prior to SN 306522
36923381 |FRAME 1 |SN 306522 TO 308296
54436803 |FRAME 1 |Brgin w/ SN 308295

B 36882751 |GEAR ASM., RUNNING 1 |Prior to S/N 358694
22469860 |GEAR ASM., RUNNING 1 |Begin w/ S/N 358694

C 36883841 |DRAWBAR 1 |Prior to SN 298372
36886364 |DRAWBAR 1 |Begin w/ SN 298372

D 36073559 |WHEEL ASM., 15" TIRE and 2

E 96747142 |SCREW, HEX M16-2.0 X 30 4

F 36789492 |SCREW, HEX FLANGE HD M12 X 25 8

G 36888709 |JACK ASM. 1

H 36880896 |(BAIL, STSD LIFT 1

J 36880888 |BAIL, CRBSD LIFT 1 |Continued.....

B-2




FRAME ASSEMBLY

22546998_02_06/04_F

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
K 36880904 |CROSSMEMBER, LIFT BAIL 1 | Continued
L 36882165 |PLATE, BAIL EYE 1
M 35279025 |SCREW, TAPPING M08-1.25 X 20 36
N 36882686 |PAN, STSD BELLY 1 |Standard
54529292 |PAN, STSD BELLY 1 |Galvanneal
P 36882678 |PAN, CRBSD BELLY 1 |Standard
54529284 |PAN, CRBSD BELLY 1 |Galvanneal
Q 36880623 |COVER, FLEXABLE ACCESS 1
R 36796068 |TUBE, JACK MOUNTING 2 |Continued.....




FRAME ASSEMBLY

22546998_02_06/04_F

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES

..... Continued

S 36880441 |PAN, CENTER BELLY 1 |Standard

54529086 |PAN, CENTER BELLY 1 |Galvanneal

T 35605187 |EYE, PINTEL 1

U 35376094 |SCREW, HEX M16-2.0 X 120 2

\% 96701750 |NUT, HEX M16-2.0 4

w 36879203 |NUT, HEX FLANGE M12 3

X 22144521 |CHAIN & HOOK ASM. 2

Y 95934907 |WASHER, FLAT 2

Z 22065684 |BRACKET, RELAY 1

A1 35300771 |SCREW, TAPPING M08-1.25 X 20 2 |Continued.....

o
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FRAME ASSEMBLY

22546998_02_06/04_F

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
..... Continued

A2 36881423 |BAFFLE, INLET 1 |Standard
54529094 |BAFFLE, INLET 1 |Galvanneal

A3 35290113 |SCREW, HEX M16-2.0 X 75 2

A4 96704630 |NUT, HEX NYLOC M16-2.0 2

A5 36776649 |BUMPER 1 |Prior to SN 298372
36921930 |BUMPER 1 |Between SN 298372 to 335978

A6 36883510 |ANGLE, ROOF TIE 1

A7 36884708 |GUARD, TOOL BOX 1

A8 36787652 |SCREW, TAPPING M06-1.0 X 12 13

A9 36884716 |GUARD, BATTERY 1

B1 36877793 |SCREW, HEX FLANGE HD M12 X 40 3




JACK ASSEMBLY

22546998_10_06/04_B

ITEM

COMM. NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

DIMENSIONS/NOTES

35392521
35392539
35392547
35392554
35392562
35392588
35392596
95923348
35392570

CAP

PIN, ROLL

GEAR, DRIVE

PLUNGER PIN KIT

HANDLE ASM.

CASTER WHEEL

BOLT, CASTER WHEEL 1/2-13 X 3.18”
NUT, HEX NYLOC 1/2-13

YOKE, CASTER WHEEL

EE NG JE G i i O G G |
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RUNNING GEAR COMPLETE Prior to S/N 358350

22546998_04_01/06_C

ITEM

COMM. NO.

DESCRIPTION

DIMENSIONS/NOTES

ZIrX«eI@O@mMmMmMOO >

36848158
96747142
35391101
35361864
35361872
35315274
35361898
35315183
35315191
35315209
35315217
35315225
35391127

HUB w/ CUPS & STUDS
SCREW, HEX M16-2.0 X 30
SEAL, GREASE

CONE, INNER BEARING
CUP, INNER BEARING
NUT, WHEEL

STUD, WHEEL

CUP, OUTER BEARING
CONE, OUTER BEARING
WASHER, SPINDLE
NUT, SPINDLE

PIN, COTTER

CAP, GREASE

Included in ltem A

Included in ItemA
Included in ltem A




RUNNING GEAR COMPLETE Begin w/ S/N 358350

22546998_04_01/06_C

ITEM

COMM. NO.

DESCRIPTION

DIMENSIONS/NOTES

SErXcIOmTmMMmMOO WX

pd

36848158
96747142
35315142
35361864
35361872
35315274
35361898
35315183
35315191
22805436
35315217
35315225
22805444
35315233

HUB w/ CUPS & STUDS
SCREW, HEX M16-2.0 X 30
SEAL, GREASE

CONE, INNER BEARING
CUP, INNER BEARING
NUT, WHEEL

STUD, WHEEL

CUP, OUTER BEARING
CONE, OUTER BEARING
WASHER, SPINDLE

NUT, SPINDLE

PIN, COTTER

WASHER, TANG

CAP, GREASE

-
o o

NDNNMDNDMDNDNDDNDDN

Included in Item A

Included in ltemA
Included in Item A

Prior to S/N 3634500
Begin w/ S/N 363500




15" TIRE & WHEEL

22546998_06_06/04_A

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
A 35277706 |WHEEL, 15 X6 1
B 35282565 |STEM, VALVE 1
C 22246276 |TIRE, ST205/75D15 1




TAIL LIGHT & BRAKE WIRING

22546998_08_06/04_A

ITEM

COMM. NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

DIMENSIONS/NOTES

SErXcecIOTmTMMmMOO >

36893634
35367051
36894616
36893196
36894608
35367044
36787968
36788081
54726468
35253038
35279025
36853174
92368687

GROMMET, CLEARANCE LIGHT
LIGHT, AMBER CLEARANCE
REFLECTOR, AMBER
HARNESS, 2-LIGHT
REFLECTOR, RED

LIGHT, RED CLEARANCE
GROMMET, TAIL LIGHT

LIGHT, COMBO TAIL

LIGHT, LICENSE

CLAMP, 3/8” SUPPORT

SCREW, TAPPING M08-1.25 X 20
CLAMP, 1/4” SUPPORT
SCREW, TAPPING M06-1.0 X 14

AN ON_NDMNNDNDNDNDN-22DNDDN D

= | Z
o




ENGINE & EXHAUST COMPLETE

22546998_12_06/04_F

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES

A 36880581 |ENGINE, 4045 JD 1 |Prior to SN 295999
36920023 |ENGINE, 4045 JD 1 |Betw. SN 295999 to 342273
22382725 |ENGINE, 4045 JD 1 |Begin w/ SN 342273
36889137 |ENGINE, 4045 JD (P185 RE-RATE) 1 |Prior to SN 342274
22382741 |ENGINE, 4045 JD (P185 RE-RATE) 1 |Begin w/ SN 342274

B 36888030 BRACKET, ENGINE MOUNT FRONT 2 |Prior to SN 308561
54438643 |[BRACKET, ENGINE MOUNT FRONT 2 |Begin w/ SN 308561

C 36888022 |BRACKET, REAR 2  |Prior to SN 308561
54468544 |BRACKET, REAR STSD ENGINE MOUNT 1 |Begin w/ SN 308561

D 36888055 |SCREW, HEX M12-1.75 X 30 14

E 96702279 |[SCREW, HEX M10-1.50 X 20 2 |Continued.....




ENGINE & EXHAUST COMPLETE

22546998_12_06/04_F

ITEM

COMM. NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

DIMENSIONS/NOTES

N IIODUVUZZIrXeIGT

54429303
35279025
35304047
96739958
54429295
36781045
36880649
36786382
95934998
36881563
35851377
956923322

ISOLATOR

SCREW, TAPPING M08-1.25 X 20
NUT, NYLOC M12-1.75
SCREW, HEX M12-1.75 X 70
WASHER, SNUBBING
SPACER, FAN

FAN

SCREW, HEX M08-1.25 X 70
WASHER, FLAT

MUFFLER

U-BOLT

NUT, HEX LOCK 3/8-16

N

[N N NN, S N NN

..... Continued

Continued.....

vy)
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ENGINE & EXHAUST COMPLETE

22546998_12_06/04_F

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
T 36796845 (CLAMP, MUFFLER 2 . Continued
u 95935227 |SCREW, HEX 5/16-18 X 1.25” 2
Vv 95929782 |NUT, HEX 5/16-18 2
w 35209048 |CLAMP, SADDLE 2
X 36775690 |PIPE, TAIL 1
Y 36880839 |BRACKET, MUFFLER, Serial Code D08 1 |Prior to S/N 392699
36880839 |BRACKET, MUFFLER. Serial Code D11 1 |Prior to S/N 392720
z 36877223 |BRACKET, AIR CYLINDER 1
A1 54439062 |(ISOLATOR 2
A2 35328467 |BEARING, ROD END 5/16-24 2
A3 96701461 |SCREW, HEX M06-1.0 X 25 2
A4 36769032 [NUT, HEX FLANGE M06-1.0 2
A5 35592435 (CYLINDER, AIR 1 |Continued.....




ENGINE & EXHAUST COMPLETE

o, >3 \‘\\\\\\\\\
L w (6 REQD)
o \‘x
®— e
&)
o T
@
22546998 12_06/04_F
ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
A6 95923074 |NUT, HEX JAM 5/16-24 2 e Continued

A7 96740782 |SCREW, HEX M12-1.75 X 80

A8 36702279 |SCREW, HEX M10-1.50 X 20

A9 95935037 |WASHER, FLAT

B1 54438536 |BRACKET, ENGINE MOUNT REAR CRBSD
B2 | 22997480 |BRACKET, MUFFLER, Serial Code D08
22997480 |BRACKET, MUFFLER, Serial Code D11

Begin w/ SN 308561
Begin w/ SN 392699
Begin w/ SN 392720

_ A a2 N

36881696 |ELEMENT, ENGINE OIL FILTER AR
36534659 [ELEMENT, ENGINE FUEL FILTER AR




COOLERS COMPLETE

» DRAWBAR

22546998_14_06/04_H

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES

A 36889582 |SHROUD, FAN 1

B 36882934 |COOLER, OIL 1

C 54712807 |BAFFLE, COOLER STREET SIDE 1 |Standard
54729611 |BAFFLE, COOLER STREET SIDE 1 |Galvanneal

D 36881480 |BRACKET, RAD/OIL COOLER 1 |Standard
54529250 |[BRACKET, RAD/OIL COOLER 1 |Galvanneal

E 36880516 |RADIATOR 1

F 54712815 |BAFFLE, COOLER CRBSD 1 |Standard
54729629 |BAFFLE, COOLER CRBSD 1 |Galvanneal

G 36920353 |TUBE, OIL 1

H 35295880 |[CONNECTOR, 1.06-12 4

J 36881472 |BAFFLE, TOP COOLER 1 |Standard
54529243 |BAFFLE, TOP COOLER 1 |Galvanneal

K 36782043 |RESERVOIR, OVERFLOW 1

L 36881746 |HOSE, RADIATOR TOP 1

M 36883866 |SUPPORT, WATER BOTTLE 1 |Continued.....




COOLERS COMPLETE

» DRAWBAR

22546998_14_06/04_H

ITEM

COMM. NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

DIMENSIONS/NOTES

SBEN<K<XS<CcHwIOTZ

>
>

36884096
35279025
95928230
36785608
36782176
36785327
95935029
36769032
96702055
95934998
36881886
36787652
35300771
36882967
36920858
92368687

GUARD, FAN

SCREW, TAPPING M08-1.25 X 20
PLUG, HEX CTRSK

CAP, RADIATOR

VALVE, DRAIN

SCREW, HEX M06-1.0 X 55
WASHER, FLAT 1/4

NUT, HEX LOCK M06

SCREW, HEX M08-1.25 X 20
WASHER, FLAT 3/8

NUT, HEX FLANGE M08
SCREW, TAPPING M06-1.0 X 14
SCREW, TAPPING M06-1.0 X 20
HOSE, BOTTOM RADIATOR
GUARD, COOLER

SCREW, TAPPING M06-1.0 X 14

—_
N

....Continued

Continued.....

B-16




COOLERS COMPLETE

» DRAWBAR

22546998_14_06/04_H

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION DIMENSIONS/NOTES
A5 36890028 |SPACER, NYLON 2 Continued
A6 95934816 |SCREW, HEX 1/4-20 X 1” 4
A7 35278720 |PIN, QUICK RELEASE 1
A8 36883874 |STRAP, WATER BOTTLE HOLDDOWN 1
A9 35360775 |TUBING, 5/16” 2’

B1 35296342 |CLAMP, WORM GEAR 2

B2 36884500 [DOOR, RADIATOR ACCESS 1 |Standard

54529342 |DOOR, RADIATOR ACCESS 1 |Galvanneal

B3 36853265 |WASHER, FLAT PLASTIC 2

B4 95923298 |NUT, HEX LOCK 1/4-20 2

BS 35221662 |CLAMP, WORM GEAR 4

B6 54445176 |STRIP, SEAL 6

B7 36880763 |TUBE, OIL 1

B8 35140409 |[FOAM 26"




AIREND COMPLETEV PRIOR TO SN 326650

PRIOR TO SERIAL NUMBER 326650

22546998_15_06/04_C

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
A 95055307 |SCREW, CAP SOC HD 3/8-16 X 2" 8
B 35329887 |DRIVER, COUPLING 3/8 8
C 36865012 |COUPLING, DRIVE 1
D 36769289 |KEY, M8 X 10 X 60 1
E 36880995 |SCREW, HEX FLANGE M10-1.5 X 30 9

B-18



AIREND COMPLETEV BEGIN WITH SN 326650

22546998_16_06/04_C

BEGIN WITH SERIAL NUMBER 326650

ITEM| COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES

A | 36881704 |SCREW, HEX FLG 3/8-16 X 1.25” 8

B | 54755095 BEARING, HEX 1

C | 54755087 |CLUTCH ASM. 1

D | 36769289 |KEY, M8 X 10 X 60 1

E | 36880995 |[SCREW, HEX FLG M10-1.5 X 30 9

F | 95376943 |SCREW, SOC HD SET 3/8-16 X 1/4” 1

G | 36007870 |AIREND ASM. 1 |P185 R; Prior to S/N 373702
22833081 |AIREND ASM. 1 |P185 R; Begin w/ S/N 373702
36007854 |AIREND ASM. 1 |P185, XP185; Prior to S/N 373702
42579417 |AIREND ASM. 1 |P185, XP185; Begin w/ S/N 373702

B-19



AIREND ASSEMBLY

22546998_18_06/04 B

ITEM

COMM. NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

DIMENSIONS/NOTES

SErXcecIOmMMmMOO >

39588413
35375369
96708037
95022331
96708060
36791689
95094306
35286004
39101449
95641734
96740345
36506442

COVER,SEAL

SEAL, LIP

SCREW, SOC HD M08-1.25 X 16
O-RING, 3.5 mm X 82

SCREW, SOC HD CAP M08-1.25 X 25
SCREW, FLANGE LOCK M08-1.25 X 16
WSHER, 5/16” FLAT

BEARING, BALL

PLUG, HEX CSNK SAE 3/4-16 O-RING
O-RING

SCREW, SOC HD M08-1.25 X 45
COVER, REAR BEARING

a_\_[;_\_\

= A A A a NN

Continued.....
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AIREND ASSEMBLY

22546998 _18_06/04 B

ITEM

COMM. NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

DIMENSIONS/NOTES

<XS<CcHWwWIOUTVZ

96703012
95045092
95938965
95938205
96708144
35608471
35611623
95023107
35379817
35376342
35611557

SCREW, SOC HD MO06-1.0 X 20
O-RING

PLUG, HEX HEAD SAE 7/16-20 O-RING
PLUG, HEX HEAD SAE 9/16-18 O-RING
SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP M10-1.50 X 25
COVER, INLET & VALVE SEAT

VALVE, UNLOADER

O-RING

CLIP, SPRING

SPRING, UNLOADER VALVE

STEM, UNLOADER

\I

A A A A A aBNDN A A

..... Continued

Continued.....




AIREND ASSEMBLY

22546998_18_06/04_B

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
z 35376334 |SPRING, UNLOADER PISTON 1 | Continued
A1 35611615 |PISTON, UNLOADER 1
A2 35376359 |SEAL, U-CUP 1
A3 35376326 |SPRING, OIL FILTER 1
A4 35612175 |CONNECTOR, SAE 3/4-16 X 7/16-20 O-RING 1
A5 956257333 |CAP, SASE 7/16-20 1
A6 35346318 |BALL, 5/8” DIA 1
A7 36764553 |TUBE ASM., OIL INJECTION 1
A8 35286491 |ELBOW, 900 SAE 7/8-14 X -10 JIC 2
A9 36897353 (ELEMENT, FILTER 1 |Prior to S/N 373702
22436323 |ELEMENT, FILTER 1 |Begin w/ S/N 373702
B1 35372986 |NIPPLE 1 |Prior to S/N 373702
22437057 |NIPPLE 1 |Begin w/ S/N 373702




OIL TEMPERATURE BY-PASS VALVE PRIOR TO SN 335786

e

Bk
e o

B @,1)

PRIOR TO S/N 335786
OIL TEMPERATURE BYPASS VALVE ASM. 36884179

22546998_019_06/04_A

ITEM

COMM. NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

DIMENSIONS/NOTES

OQUZZIrrX«eIO@MMOO >

36776714
35584242
36788289
36765832
36782019
95022307
36786382
35288448
35379940
36788164
36788172
36880755
35279025
36884187
36881886

HOUSING, O TB YV

GASKET

BODY

COVER

ELEMENT, 1250 - 1450 F
O-RING

SCREW, HEX M08-1.25 X 70
BALL

SPRING

PLUG

SEAL, U-TYPE VITON
BRACKET, BYPASS VALVE
SCREW, TAPPING M08-1.25 X 20
SCREW, HEX M08-1.25 X 80
NUT, HEX FLANGE M08-1.25

NNN-A A A A AaAa)D—A a a aa




OIL TEMPERATURE BY-PASS VALVE BETWEEN SN 335786 & 373445

BETWEEN S/N 335786 & 373445
OIL TEMPERATURE BYPASS VALVE ASM. 54411665

22546998_20a_07/04_B

ITEM

COMM. NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

DIMENSIONS/NOTES

ZIrXeITOmMmMmMmOO®m@>

54411640
36788172
36782019
95022307
36765832
96702659
35379940
35288448
54414677
36881886
96718978
36880755
35279025

HOUSING O TBV

SEAL, U-TYPE VITON
ELEMENT, 125° - 145° F
O-RING

COVER

SCREW, HEX M08-1.25 X 25
SPRING

BALL

ORIFICE, OIL

NUT, HEX FLANGE M08-1.25
SCREW, HEX M08-1.25 X 80
BRACKET, BYPASS VALVE
SCREW, TAPPING M08-1.25 X 20

N =2ND N A A AN A

vs)
1
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OIL TEMPERATURE BY-PASS VALVE BEGIN with SN 373446

)
FND e
T3]

)

BEGIN WITH S/N 373446
OIL TEMPERATURE BYPASS VALVE ASM. 22810139

22546998_20b_07/04_A

ITEM

COMM. NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

DIMENSIONS/NOTES

ZIrX«ITOmMMOO®m@>

54411640
36788172
22195820
95022307
36765832
96702659
35379940
35288448
54414677
36881886
96718978
36880755
35279025

HOUSING O TBV

SEAL, U-TYPE VITON
ELEMENT, 150° - 170° F
O-RING

COVER

SCREW, HEX M08-1.25 X 25
SPRING

BALL

ORIFICE, OIL

NUT, HEX FLANGE M08-1.25
SCREW, HEX M08-1.25 X 80
BRACKET, BYPASS VALVE
SCREW, TAPPING M08-1.25 X 20

N 22NN DA AN A A A




SEPARATOR TANK COMPLETE PRIOR TO SN 341775

_/
N
(_Bj'
& NY
~. ' /-'
o "B
l@_/ ‘\\@
@T_ b
PRIOR TO S/N 341775 SN
22546998_21_06/04_D
ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY | DIMENSIONS/NOTES

54465851 |TANK, SEPARATOR

35279025 |SCREW, TAPPING M08-1.25 X 20
36845303 |ELEMENT, SEPARATOR
36877793 |SCREW, HEX FLANGE HD M12
35579630 |PLUG, 1 5/8

35279942 |O-RING

36891083 |GAUGE ASM., OIL LEVEL
36891489 |POINTER ASSEMBLY

CITOTMMUOUO WX
= AW 200! 20 -~

Included w/ Item H
Continued.....
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PRIOR TO S/N 341775

SEPARATOR TANK COMPLETE PRIOR TO SN 341775

(Q/R(s)

22546998 21_06/04_D

ITEM

COMM. NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

DIMENSIONS/NOTES

—nmnoOoTUVZZr X

~

35279777
95944708
95431292
35294727
35329309
36781227
36840437
36880672

~

ELBOW, 90° X 1 5/8-12
TEE, STREET 1/2 NPT
ELBOW, 90° X 1 7/8-12
ELBOW, 45° 1.06 -12 SAE
FITTING, TUBE LENZ
TUBE, SCAVANGE
VALVE, CHECK

TUBE, SERVICE

A—\AA—\AA—\I

..... Continued

Continued.....




PRIOR TO S/N 341775 *t%/ -

SEPARATOR TANK COMPLETE PRIOR TO SN 341775

(QfR(®)

22546998_21_06/04_D

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES

U 95219770 |ADAPTER, 1 1/4 NPT X 1 1/4 TUBE 1 | Continued

\Y 35322379 |VALVE, BLOWDOWN 1 |Repair Kit 35379064

w 36766772 |ORIFICE, .062 MUFFLER 1

X 35324839 |VALVE, 1/4 NPT BALL 1

Y 35325166 |VALVE, SAFETY 150 PSI 1 |Prior to S/N 297429
35325166 |VALVE, SAFETY 150 PSI (P100-P185)] 1 |Begin with S/N 297429
36920254 |VALVE, SAFETY 200 PSI (XP185) 1 |Begin with S/N 297429

Z 35607993 |NOZZLE, .286 SONIC ORIFICE (P100) 1 |Prior to S/N 305271
36921690 [NOZZLE, .286 SONIC ORIFICE (P100) 1 |Begin with S/N 305271

Continued.....




SEPARATOR TANK COMPLETE PRIOR TO SN 341775

N

QR

)
N \ ' /ﬁ@ ’ﬂ@ |
)’Qg& 5—@
e =g 4 ’
e :
PRIOR TO S/N 341775 W SN
22546998_21_06/04_D
ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY | DIMENSIONS/NOTES
..... Continued
4 35608009 |NOZZLE, .319 SONIC ORIFICE (P130) 1 |Prior to S/N 305271
36923910 |NOZZLE, .319 SONIC ORIFICE (P130) 1 |Begin with S/N 305271
35608017 |NOZZLE, .361 SONIC ORIFICE (P160) 1
35608025 |NOZZLE, .378 SONIC ORIFICE (P175) 1
36865129 |NOZZLE, .394 SONIC ORIFICE (P185) 1 |Prior to S/N 305271
36921377 |NOZZLE, .395 SONIC ORIFICE (P185) 1 |Begin with S/N 305271
A1 36889996 |[BRACKET, SERVICE PIPE 1
A2 36785277 |CLAMP, SADDLE 1 5/8 1
A3 95923314 |NUT, HEX LOCK 5/16-18 1 Continued.....




a3~ ]
PRIOR TO S/N 341775 | ﬂ '

SEPARATOR TANK COMPLETE PRIOR TO SN 341775

”—‘Q,XB,‘@

22546998_21_06/04_D

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
A4 95916268 |NIPPLE, LONG 1.25 X 8” 1 | Continued
A5 36881076 |VALVE, WYE 1
A6 36854149 |VALVE, PRESSURE REGULATOR 1 |Repair Kit 35387919
A7 36766756 |ORIFICE, 0.140 MUFFLER 1
A8 95953378 |ELBOW, 90° X 1.25 NPT 1




BEGIN WITH S/N 341775

22546998_22_09/06_E

SEPARATOR TANK COMPLETE BEGIN WITH SN 341775

ITEM

COMM. NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

DIMENSIONS/NOTES

rX«IOmMMOO W>

22158554
35279025
54625942
95953378
36877793
35579630
35279942
54627799
22248454
36766756
35279777

TANK, SEPARATOR

SCREW, TAPPING M08-1.25 X 20
ELEMENT, SEPARATOR
ELBOW, 1 1/4 NPT

SCREW, HEX FLANGE HD M12
PLUG, 1 5/8

O-RING

ELBOW, SIGHT TUBE

TUBE, SIGHT GAUGE
ORIFICE, .140 MUFFLER
ELBOW, 90° X 1 5/8-12

N =2 2N W2 020 =

Continued.....




SEPARATOR TANK COMPLETE BEGIN WITH SN 341775

~ J‘
BEGIN WITH S/N 341775 \ . Q

22546998_22_09/06_E

ITEM COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY | DIMENSIONS/NOTES
M 95944708 |TEE, STREET 1/2 NPT 1 | Continued
N 36854149 |VALVE, PRESSURE REGULATOR 1 |Repair Kit 35387919
P 35294727 |ELBOW, 45° 1.06 -12 SAE 1
Q 22186381 |ADAPTER, OIL SCAVANGE 1
R 36840437 |VALVE, CHECK 1
S 95280541 |PLUG, HEX 1.06-12 1
T 22234884 |TUBE, SERVICE 1
u 95219770 |ADAPTER, 1 1/4 NPT X 1 1/4 TUBE 1
Vv 35322379 |VALVE, BLOWDOWN 1 |Repair Kit 35379064
w 36766772 |ORIFICE, .062 MUFFLER 1
X 35324839 |VALVE, 1/4 NPT BALL 1 |Continued.....

v 9]
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SEPARATOR TANK COMPLETE BEGIN WITH SN 341775

BEGIN WITH S/N 341775

22546998 22 _09/06_E

ITEM COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY | DIMENSIONS/NOTES
Y 35325166 |VALVE, SAFETY 150 PSI 1 | Continued
36920254 |VALVE, SAFETY 200 PSI 1 |XP185
z 54507892 |NOZZLE, .361 SONIC ORIFICE 1 |P185 RE-RATE
36921377 |NOZZLE, .395 SONIC ORIFICE 1 |P185, XP185
A1 22226617 |BRACKET, SERVICE PIPE 1
A2 36785277 |CLAMP, SADDLE 1 5/8 2
A3 95923314 |NUT, HEX LOCK 5/16-18 4
A4 95944542  |NIPPLE, LONG 1.25 X 7” 1
A5 36881076  |VALVE, WYE 1
A6 95935037 |WASHER, FLAT 3/8 4
A7 22823199 |SWITCH, SHUT DOWN 1 |Begin w/ S/N 374359
22828016 |ADAPTER, SWITCH HARNESS 1 |Begin w/ S/N 374359

B-33



FUEL TANK COMPLETE

10" FOR P185 & XP185 e

N
—F_ 48" FOR P100 - P175
5\ 31" FOR P185 & XP185

22546998_24_06/04_D

14" FOR P100 - P175 & \

COMM. NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

DIMENSIONS/NOTES

36881100
36884252
36884245
35279025
35271170
35363498
35384577
35296342

TANK, FUEL

STRAP, HOLD DOWN INTERIOR
STRAP, HOLD DOWN EXTERIOR
SCREW, TAPPING M08-1.25 X 20
SCREW, TAPPING M08-1.25 X 40
HOSE, 5/16” FUEL

BUSHING

CLAMP, WORM GEAR

AN QI A a2 a A

See Lengths Above
Included w/ Item A
Continued.....




FUEL TANK COMPLETE

10" FOR P185 & XP185 e

N
—F_ 48" FOR P100 - P175
5\ 31" FOR P185 & XP185

22546998 24 _06/04_D

14" FOR P100 - P175 & \

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
J 36859049 |CAP, FUEL TANK 1 | Continued
K 36385111 |GASKET, FUEL CAP 1
L 36792828 |COVER, FUEL SENDER 1 |Prior to S/N 373577
M 35361849 |GASKET, FUEL SENDER 1 |Prior to S/N 373577
N 95946532 |SCREW, HEX #10-32 X 1/2” 5 |Priorto S/N 373577
P 36895977 |REDUCER, FUEL LINE 14
Q 35278530 |NUT, HEX NYLOC M08 1




AIR INTAKE FILTERS & RELAY MOUNTING

22546998_26_06/04_C

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES

36880920 [HOSE, ENGINE INTAKE
35374073 |CLAMP, T 3.62”

35314996 |CLAMP, T 32.12”

36897999 |CLEANER ASM., AIR

35279025 |SCREW, TAPPING M08-1.25 X 20
36897965 |BRACKET, AIR CLEANER
96702048 |SCREW, HEX M08-1.25 X 16
36880912 |HOSE, AIREND INTAKE
54368048 |RELAY

36797652 |SCREW, TAPPING M06-1.0 X 12

XeIOmMMOO >

QO -~ B 2NN W-
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AIR CLEANER ASM.

/@) OPTIONAL

22546998 27 06/04_A

ITEM

COMM. NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

DIMENSIONS/NOTES

OmMMmMmoOoO WX

35393701
35393693
35393669
35393677
35393719
35393685
35393651

BODY, AIR CLEANER
COVER, AIR CLEANER
CLIP, RETAINING
VALVE, DUST EJECTOR
PLUG, CAP

ELEMENT, PRIMARY
ELEMENT, SAFETY

IR\ G W U S0 S G

OPTIONAL




ENGINE

BATTERY ASSEMBLY

22546998_28_06/04_A

ITEM

COMM. NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

DIMENSIONS/NOTES

SrXceIOmTmMmMmoOw>»

36844264
35512425
36782402
36853257
36878064
35130293
36860005
36853265
95923298
35225093
36783488
35279025

BATTERY

CABLE, POSITIVE BATTERY
CABLE, NEGATIVE BATTERY
ANGLE

TRAY, BATTERY

SCREW, TAPPING 38-16 X 3/4”
J-BOLT

WASHER, PLASTIC

NUT, LOCK 1/4-20
CLAMP, 1/2” SUPPORT
STRAP, GROUND

SCREW, TAPPING M08-1.25 X 20

2 2 WNDMNNA A A A a A
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» FURNISHED WITH (A —

INSTRUMENT / CONTROL PANEL PRIOR TO SN 326422

C(NX)

22546998_29 06/04_D

PRIOR TO SERIAL NUMBER 326422

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
A 36884492 |FRAME ASM., RECESSED 1 |Part of Asm. 36880557
B 35390368 |PANEL, ACRYLIC 1 |Part of Asm. 36880557
C 35390400 |SCREW, FLAT PH #6 X 3/8” 2 |Part of Asm. 36880557
D 36880730 |CLIP, GAUGE RETEAINING 11 |Part of Asm. 36880557
E 35390319 |CAP, 2" GAUGE 2 |Part of Asm. 36880557
F 35390301 |CAP, 3.38” GAUGE 1 |Part of Asm. 36880557
G 36879898 |GAUGE, 150 PSI PRESSURE 1 |Part of Asm. 36880557
H 36879880 |HOURMETER 1 |Part of Asm. 36880557
J 35390343 |COVER, WARNING MODULE 1 |Part of Asm. 36880557
K 36879971 |DECAL, SWITCH 1 |Part of Asm. 36880557

Continued.....

B -39




J = \H
» FURNISHED WITH (A)—.
AN

<x
o
<>

\ﬁﬁ)i(/w

22546998_29 06/04_D

ot A\

INSTRUMENT / CONTROL PANEL PRIOR TO SN 326422

PRIOR TO SERIAL NUMBER 326422

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
..... Continued
L 36884211 |SWITCH, IGNITION 1 |Part of Asm. 36880557
M 36890085 |HINGE, CONTROL PANEL 1
N 36879922 |DOOR, INSTRUMENT PANEL 1
54523618 |DOOR, INSTRUMENT PANEL 1 |GalvanneallL
P 35390293 |COVER, 3.38” BEZEL 1 |Part of Asm. 36880557
Q 35390285 |COVER, 2.06” BEZEL 1 |Part of Asm. 36880557
R 35390327 |COVER, SWITCH PANEL 1 |Part of Asm. 36880557
S 36882173 |LABEL, BLANK WARNING MODULE 1 |Part of Asm. 36880557
T 35607829 |EYEBOLT 1
U 95935029 |WASHER, FLAT 1 |Continued.....




INSTRUMENT / CONTROL PANEL PRIOR TO SN 326422

in.

»

FURNISHED WITH (A}

\\—@@ PRIOR TO SERIAL NUMBER 326422

22546998_29 06/04_D

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
Vv 36772028 |WASHER, PLASTIC 1 | Continued
w 36881118 |RIVET 6 |Priorto S/N 296411

36920486 |RIVET, 3/16 SS 6 |Begin with S/N 296411

X 36877587 |RIVET 2
Y 35607837 |SPRING 1
z 95923298 |NUT, HEX 1/4-20 1
A1 36884229 |KEY 1




INSTRUMENT / CONTROL PANEL BETWEEN SN 326421 & 333282

) BETWEEN SERIAL NUMBERS 326421 and 333282
—@

22546998_30_06/04_D

ITEM

COMM. NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

DIMENSIONS/NOTES

MmO W >

ZZIrr X« I

54749601
54749619
54766845
54766704
22054159
92086719
35604065
36891216
95935599
35370386
22054167
54774104
36890085
54482500
54729199
22070494
54721212
54721220

FRAME, WW INSTRUMENT PANEL
PANEL, INSTRUMENT

DECAL, WW INSTRUMENT PANEL
METER, ELECT/MECH HOUR
NUT, PLASTIC #4-40

SWITCH, IGNITION
GAUGE, 150 PSI PRESSURE
GAUGE, 250 PSI PRESSURE
COUPLING, STD 1/8 NPT X .75”
ELBOW, 1/8 NPT X 3/8 TUBE

KEY, REMOVABLE IGNITION

KEY, NON- REMOVABLE IGNITION
HINGE, CONTROL PANEL
DOOR,INSTRUMENT PANEL
DOOR,INSTRUMENT PANEL
SCREW, PLASTIC TAPPING
RIVET, 3/16” ALUMINUM

RIVET, 3/16” ALUMINUM

R OO OO 2 2 ma m ma ma a aaa a N -

P105-P185
XP185

Sandard Paint
Speciall Paint




INSTRUMENT / CONTROL PANEL BETWEEN SN 333281 & 340182

RN BETWEEN SERIAL NUMBERS 333281 and 340182

22546998_31_06/04_D

ITEM

COMM. NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

DIMENSIONS/NOTES

OTMMmOO WX

ZZIrr X« I

O T

54749601
22171680
22171698
54766704
22054159
22127385
35604065
36891216
95935599
35370386
22054167
54774104
36890085
54482500
54729199
22070494
54721212
54721220

FRAME, WW INSTRUMENT PANEL
PANEL, INSTRUMENT

DECAL, WW INSTRUMENT PANEL
METER, ELECT/MECH HOUR
NUT, PLASTIC #4-40

SWITCH, IGNITION
GAUGE, 150 PSI PRESSURE
GAUGE, 250 PSI PRESSURE
COUPLING, STD 1/8 NPT X .75”
ELBOW, 1/8 NPT X 3/8 TUBE

KEY, REMOVABLE IGNITION

KEY, NON- REMOVABLE IGNITION
HINGE, CONTROL PANEL
DOOR,INSTRUMENT PANEL
DOOR,INSTRUMENT PANEL
SCREW, PLASTIC TAPPING
RIVET, 3/16” ALUMINUM

RIVET, 3/16" ALUMINUM

DN O O A A a N

P105-P185
XP185

Sandard Paint
SpecialL Paint




INSTRUMENT / CONTROL PANEL BEGIN WITH SN 340182

» DRAWBAR

22546998_32_06/04_D

BEGIN WITH SERIAL NUMBER 340182

ITEM

COMM. NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

DIMENSIONS/NOTES

SrXcecIO@mMmMmOoOOm>

T Z

54749601
54721212
22054159
22054175
22199079
22127385
35370386
95935599
22171680
22171698
22070494
35604065
36891216
22134118
54482500
54729199
36890085
54721220

FRAME, WW INSTRUMENT PANEL
RIVET, 3/16" ALUMINUM

NUT, PLASTIC #4-40

METER, ELECT/MECH HOUR
ADAPTER, SWITCH

SWITCH, IGNITION

ELBOW, 1/8 NPT X 3/8 TUBE
COUPLING, STD 1/8 NPT X .75”
PANEL, INSTRUMENT

DECAL, WW INSTRUMENT PANEL
SCREW, PLASTIC TAPPING
GAUGE, 150 PSI PRESSURE
GAUGE, 250 PSI PRESSURE

KEY, NON- REMOVABLE IGNITION
DOOR,INSTRUMENT PANEL
DOOR,INSTRUMENT PANEL
HINGE, CONTROL PANEL

RIVET, 3/16” ALUMINUM

N AaAaaaaap 2 aaaaaaiNho -

P105-P185
XP185

Sandard Paint
Special Paint




WIRING DIAGRAM TO S/N 308296

RED/BLK
RED/BLK
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PRIOR TO S/N 308296
22546998 38_06/04_D
ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
B1 * STARTER 1 |See Engine Mfgr
BT1 36844264 |BATTERY, 12V 1
D1 35376169 |DIODE 1
F1 36792083 |FUSE, 20 A 1
G1 * ALTERNATOR 1 See Engine Mfg
K1 36856250 |RELAY, STARTER 1
K2 36878361 |RELAY, START PROTECT 1
L1 * SOLENOID, FUEL 1 See Engine Mfgr
M5 36879880 |HOURMETER 1
R1 * RESISTOR 1 |See Engine Mfgr
S1 36884211 |SWITCH, START 1
S2 35596436 |SWITCH. CPRSR TEMPERATURE 1
S3 36878379 |SWITCH, ENGINE OIL PRESSURE 1
S4 36893055 |SWITCH, ENGINE TEMPERATURE 1
TS1 36865756 |SENSOR, THERMAL 1
WA1 36893246 |HARNESS, ENGINE 1




WIRING DIAGRAM BETWEEN S/N 308296 & 326649

RED/BLK
RED/BLK
1

é RED/BLK RED/BLK
VIO/YEL EFT i i PNKIVIO—~. ?SE1NSOH VIO/YEL ;
. E TEEASE Eghzigﬁ?gﬂ P3 LT BLU
E E:\TT g ore PNK/GRN ___w<$ i
: ol !
; o4 :i RUN
E RIW /:, S\LASF:T LT BLU/WHT
© ALTEI;HNATOR START LT BLU/ORG 1
__!1:'2[{%6 +) 5 DIODE : YEL/BLU 3 LT BLU/RED I
— al i X J| K2 Q PNK
=& z > Eé‘é}@%@ GRVBLK =
12VDC (-) z PNK i
= 5
§ T ORN/BLK
° | mmee . \ S !
: § L s e !
3 = Les |_s7] “eralZ !
T_7 veureo N-iL; GRY/RED
mil ki blope “E HOUR 1
A T |
BRAN - 12VDC NEGATIVE GND E E E
BRN
~ BETWEEN S/N 308296 AND 326649
22546998 39 06/04 D
ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
B1 * STARTER 1 |See Engine Mfgr
BT1 | 36844264 |BATTERY, 12V 1
D1 35376169 |DIODE 1
D2 35376169 |DIODE 1
F1 36792083 |FUSE, 20 A 1
G1 * ALTERNATOR 1 |See Engine Mfg
K1 36856250 |RELAY, STARTER 1
K2 36878361 |RELAY, START PROTECT 1
K5 36878361 |RELAY, BYPASS 1
L1 * SOLENOID, FUEL 1 |See Engine Mfgr
M5 | 36879880 |[HOURMETER 1
S1 36884211 |SWITCH, START 1
S2 35596436 |SWITCH. CPRSR TEMPERATURE 1
S3 36878379 |SWITCH, ENGINE OIL PRESSURE 1
S4 36893055 [SWITCH, ENGINE TEMPERATURE 1
TS1 | 36865756 |[SENSOR, THERMAL 1
W1 36893246 |HARNESS, ENGINE 1




WIRING DIAGRAM BEGIN with S/N 326649

ITEM | B U N |G [S

LG

0

K |P

R W

COLOR | BLK| BLU | BRN |GRN|GRY

LT GRN

ORG

PNK

PUR

RED|WHT| YEL

DASHED LINES INDICATE COMMON CONNECTIONS/CONNECTORS
81 KEYSWITCH OPERATION SEQUENCE

o ?FF 2) ON
314/ el E1;::E23---(3) BYPASS
||| (1)--—(2)---(3)---(4) CRANK —
(1)J__(_) GPTIONS
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mn
B —— s )
@l v di
U R/B £_RB. (a
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1 :(|85) BR/B T 1 |
R2
(86) (87) (86) KIP é I'l-;_[:)lip D3 % |G/G{ :2;
R3- P/Y
?;51)::' (30)3 ! Ts?2 D4 “_,i}(%'—:
QIGF1 . ki | AR T
R FSD¥ !K/G|
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v A B+ 8 | KB :K’B! @
(30 O Yee
8 |re-1 AT Di ? 153 |
O 6T Rty R3 Eﬂ ° |§U- o)
(85) (30) (85) ©) (8 (E)
R N/Y (gﬁ PS1 | |
R/W wiY |—I |
(+ (30} |
(_j)M won |R2-\ i@ | R \
(87A) h sv1 \|
N N @ N ox
N N N [ N (=)
= N
BEGIN WITH SERIAL NUMBER 326649
22546998 40 06/04 D
ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
B 36844264 |BATTERY, 12V 1
CF1 | 36792083 |[FUSE, 20 A 1
D1 35376169 |DIODE 1
D3 35376169 |DIODE 1
D4 35376169 |DIODE 1
G 36115558 |ALTERNATOR 1 |3 Cylinder
36124881 |ALTERNATOR 1 |4 Cylinder
H 54766704 |METER, ELECT/MECH HOUR 1 |Prior to S/N 340182
22054175 |METER, ELECT/MECH HOUR 1 |Begin with S/N 340182
M 36120269 |STARTER 1 |3 Cylinder
36120649 |STARTER 1 |4 Cylinder
PS1 | 54757935 |SWITCH, ENGINE OIL PRESSURE 1
R2 54368048 |RELAY 1 |START INHIBIT
R3 54368048 |RELAY 1 |FUEL SOLENOID
R4 54368048 |RELAY 1 |FUEL SHUTDOWN
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WIRING DIAGRAM BEGIN with S/N 326649

ITEM | B U

N

G

8

LG o}

K |P R W

COLOR |BLK[BLU

BRN

GRBN

GRY

LT GRN

ORG

PNK|PUR|RED|WHT) YEL

DASHED LINES INDICATE COMMON CONNECTIONS/CONNEGTORS
81 KEYSWITCH OPERATION SEQUENCE

o ?FF 2) ON
314{3“ §1;::E2;---(3) BYPASS
| M (1)--—(2)---(3)-——(4) CRANK CONTINUE
(1L @ GPTIONS
o B \
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@ v di
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I e e
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R2 ] @ 1o, Pl o
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RaJ R3-1 PIY ke | LAP 4 D4 :: Géu ©)y
(85) (30) TS2 -I;r—lm .
QIGF1 . ki | AR T
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1l (30 — (Dl
1B |Rr6-1 a7 @6 e - D1 2 ?‘}ss |K/u|~ :
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(+ (30} |
(_j>*"' won |R2- wlle| A8 L
(87A) h sv1 \|
N N @|N N (D):
N N N 1 N F
Y ad N
BEGIN WITH SERIAL NUMBER 326649
22546998 40 06/04_D
ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
R6 54368048 |RELAY 1 |CRANK
S1 22127385 |SWITCH, IGNITION 1
SV1 | 36125409 |SOLENOID, A/E HIGH AIR TEMP 1 |P185, XP185
TS1 | 54764964 |SWITCH, ALARM (A/E HIGH TEMP) 1 |Prior to S/N 374358
36865756 |SWITCH, ALARM (A/E HIGH TEMP) 1 |Between S/N 374358 & 375557
39404165 |O-RING AR |Between S/N 374358 & 375557
22823199 |SWITCH, ALARM (A/E HIGH TEMP 1 |Begin w/ S/N 375557
TS2 | 54764956 |SWITCH, ALARM (DISCHG TEMP) 1 |Prior to S/N 374358
35596436 [SWITCH, ALARM (DISCHG TEMP) 1 |Begin w/ S/N 374358
TS3 | 36893055 |SWITCH, TEMPERATURE 1 |HIGH ENGINE TEMP
W1 22060271 |HARNESS, CHASSIS 1
W2 | 22828016 |ADAPTER, TEMP. SWITCH 2 |Begin w/ S/N 374358
22134118 |KNOB ASM. AR |Included w/ Iltem S1




TAIL LIGHT WIRING DIAGRAM

AMBER RED
SIDE SIDE =3 E%SHT
r r
DS3
T30 S TR
JUNCTION BOX /
e} O RED N/C
WHITE WHITE DS4
o e | 9 ) LICENSE
° o BROWN BROWN
o o GREEN GREEN
° o YELLOW YELLOW
e} O——BLUE N/C
DS3
E—
|| | STOP / TURN
L) W
FRAME
DSAH DSs2
AMBER RED DS3
SIDE SIDE 3 L%T
T
1 WHITE - GROUND
@ @ 2 YELLOW - LEFT STOP/TURN SIGNAL
©, 3
@ @ 4 GREEN - RIGHT STOP/TURN SIGNAL
@ 5 BROWN - TAIL / CLEARANCE LIGHTS
8 BLUE - ELECTRIC BRAKES
22546998 41_06/04_C
ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES

DS1 | 36788081 |LIGHT, STOP / TAIL
DS2 | 36788081 |LIGHT, STOP /TAIL
DS3 | 54726468 |LIGHT, LICENSE
DS4 | 35367044 |LIGHT, RED SIDE
DS5 | 35367051 |LIGHT, AMBER SIDE
DS6 | 35367044 |LIGHT, RED SIDE
DS7 | 35367051 |LIGHT, AMBER SIDE
W2 | 36893196 |HARNESS, LIGHT

P N N YT N N, . W—"




NOTES:

SEE NEXT PAGE FOR MATCH POINTS

[Al[E][c] PI[E]

PRIOR TO S/N 296411

|:um|—ooo n——o|

AIR & OIL PIPING TO S/N 296411

22546998_33_06/04_C

__I

! DISCHARGE
PRESSURE
GAGE

(o]

€]

ITEM

COMM. NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

DIMENSIONS/NOTES

A~ WON

35356484
35324839
95953378
35607993
35608009
35608017
35608025
36865129
35369347
36880672
36781227
35370386
35287721
95431292
36766756
35279777

TUBING

VALVE, BALL

ELBOW, 900 X 1-1/4 NPT
NOZZLE, .286 ORIFICE SONIC
NOZZLE, .319 ORIFICE SONIC
NOZZLE, .361 ORIFICE SONIC
NOZZLE, .378 ORIFICE SONIC
NOZZLE, .394 ORIFICE SONIC
CONNECTOR, STREET
TUBE, SERVICE

TUBE, SCAVENGE

ELBOW, 900 1/4 NPT X 3/8 TUBE
HOSE ASSEMBLY

ELBOW, 900 1.88-12
MUFFLER, 0.140 ORIFICE
ELBOW, 900 1.62-12

P100

P130

P160, P185 Rerate
P175

P185, XP185

Continued.




NOTES:

SEE NEXT PAGE FOR MATCH POINTS

[Al[B][c][P][E]

PRIOR TO S/N 296411

|:|Jm|—OOO |——O|

AIR & OIL PIPING TO S/N 296411

2
i

ARZrXr—-H JVOAHA>T>F>TUMW

22546998_33_06/04_C

' DISCHARGE !
PRESSURE
GAGE

(€]

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
15 36880763 |TUBE, COOLER | .. Continued
16 95928230 |PLUG
17 35114545 |TEE, STREET 1/4 NPT
23 95219770 |ADAPTER, 1.25 NPT
24 35315407 |HOSE ASSEMBLY
25 95916268 |NIPPLE
26 36840437 |ORIFICE / CHECK VALVE
27 36766772 |MUFFLER, 0.062 ORIFICE
29 36884179 |VALVE, BYPASS
30 356322379 |VALVE, BLOWDOWN RPR KIT 35379064
31 35325166 |VALVE, SAFETY
35375971 |VALVE, SAFETY XP185
32 36854149 |VALVE, PRESSURE REGULATOR RPR KIT 35387919
33 95944708 |TEE, STREET Continued.....




NOTES:

SEE NEXT PAGE FOR MATCH POINTS

[Al[B][c]PI[E]

PRIOR TO S/N 296411

|:|Jm|—OOO |——O|

AIR & OIL PIPING TO S/N 296411

22546998_33_06/04_C

(1)—

(20")

! DISCHARGE !

PRESSURE
GAGE

]

(€]

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
35 35294750 (ELBOW,9001.06-12 | |.. Continued
38 35295880 |CONNECTOR, STRAIGHT
39 36860468 |FITTING
40 35324649 |GASKET
41 92121532 |GLASS, SIGHT
42 95930319 |COUPLING
43 35329309 |[FITTING, LENZ
44 36881076 |VALVE, WYE
45 35579630 [PLUG
46 95664934 |PLUG
49 35279942 |O-RING
54 35294727 |ELBOW, 450
62 36880763 |TUBE ASSEMBLY Prior to SN 296307
36920353 |TUBE ASSEMBLY P185 - XP185 Begin with SN 296307




BETWEEN S/N 296410 and 341755

NOTES:
SEE SHT3 FOR MATCH POINTS

[A]'B][c][D][E]

|:nm|-ooo n-—o|
IITII
T3

B--cp

AIR & OIL PIPING BETWEEN S/N 296410 & 341755

E T

(4849) A

; I
sl
@— 0 Ko

S — @@

22546998_34_06/04_C

| DISCHARGE !
PRESSURE
GAGE

B

B

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION DIMENSIONS/NOTES

1 35356484 |TUBING

2 35324839 |VALVE, BALL

3 95953378 |(ELBOW, 900 X 1-1/4 NPT

4 35607993 |NOZZLE, .286 ORIFICE SONIC P100 Prior to SN 305271
36921690 [NOZZLE, .286 ORIFICE SONIC P100 Begin with SN 305271
35608009 |NOZZLE, .319 ORIFICE SONIC P130 Prior to SN 305271
36923910 [NOZZLE, .319 ORIFICE SONIC P130 Begin with SN 305271
35608017 |NOZZLE, .361 ORIFICE SONIC P160, P185 Rerate
35608025 |NOZZLE, .378 ORIFICE SONIC P175
36865129 |NOZZLE, .394 ORIFICE SONIC P185, XP185 Prior to SN 305271
36921377 |NOZZLE, .394 ORIFICE SONIC P185, XP185 Begin with SN 305271

5 35369347 |CONNECTOR, STREET Continued.....

B-53



BETWEEN S/N 296410 and 341755

NOTES:

SEE SHT3 FOR MATCH POINTS

[A]'B][c][D][E]

|:nm|-ooo n-—o|
IITII
T3

B--cp

AIR & OIL PIPING BETWEEN S/N 296410 & 341755

E '
(45049 A
S P
sl
@— 0 Ko
(49)
O ——(54)
loo ¥ %
L &
] {E"—@
@

22546998_34_06/04_C

| DISCHARGE !
PRESSURE
GAGE

(o] €]

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
6 36880672 |TUBE,SERVICE | .. Continued
7 36781227 |TUBE, SCAVENGE
8 35370386 |ELBOW, 900 1/4 NPT X 3/8 TUBE
10 35287721 |HOSE ASSEMBLY
12 95431292 |(ELBOW, 900 1.88-12
13 36766756 |MUFFLER, 0.140 ORIFICE
14 35279777 |ELBOW, 900 1.62-12
15 36880763 |TUBE, COOLER
16 95928230 |PLUG
17 35114545 |TEE, STREET 1/4 NPT

23 956219770 |ADAPTER, 1.25 NPT
24 35315407 |HOSE ASSEMBLY Continued.....




BETWEEN S/N 296410 and 341755

AIR & OIL PIPING BETWEEN S/N 296410 & 341755

NOTES: -
SEE SHT3 FOR MATCH POINTS o
[al[8][c][D][E]
—-00 | I
i
S .
E |
P
(a5(a9 A
R |
/o, . A
Z) T ¢
(8]
lll]l R
ENE
N
(10— T ko |
(38) 62
F:— u|n @
1 IBGER e
. () | (29
g | - DisoHARGE !
A = Je—e
R b -—'!_ '
A @ o] €]
22546998 34 06/04_C
ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
25 95916268 |NIPPLE ... Continued
26 36840437 |ORIFICE / CHECK VALVE
27 36766772 |[MUFFLER, 0.062 ORIFICE
29 36884179 |VALVE, BYPASS Prior to SN 335978
54411665 |VALVE, BYPASS Begin with SN 335978
30 35322379 |VALVE, BLOWDOWN Repair Kit 35379064
31 35325166 |VALVE, SAFETY
35375971 |VALVE, SAFETY XP185
32 36854149 |VALVE, PRESSURE REGULATOR Repair Kit 35387919
33 95944708 |TEE, STREET
35 35294750 |ELBOW, 900 1.06-12
38 35295880 [CONNECTOR, STRAIGHT Continued.....




BETWEEN S/N 296410 and 341755

NOTES:

SEE SHT3 FOR MATCH POINTS

[A]'B][c][D][E]

|:nm|-ooo n-—o|
IITII
T3

B--cp

AIR & OIL PIPING BETWEEN S/N 296410 & 341755

@B@®) A
R

%;-F )
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A
N
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22546998_34_06/04_C

| DISCHARGE !
PRESSURE
GAGE

(o] €]

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
39 3691083 |[INDICATOR,OILLEVEL | | Continued
40 36891489 |POINTER ASSEMBLY
42 95930319 |COUPLING
43 35329309 (FITTING, LENZ
44 36881076 |VALVE, WYE
45 35579630 |PLUG
46 95664934 |PLUG
49 35279942 |O-RING
54 35294727 |ELBOW, 450
62 36880763 |TUBE ASSEMBLY

36920353 |TUBE ASSEMBLY P185 - XP185 Continued.....




NOTES:

SEE NEXT PAGE FOR MATCH POINTS

[Al[8][c]P][E]

BEGIN with S/N 341755

AIR & OIL PIPING BEGIN WITH S/N 341755
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22546998_35_06/04_J
ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY | DIMENSIONS/NOTES
1 35356484 |TUBING
2 35324839 |VALVE, BALL
3 95953378 |ELBOW, 900 X 1-1/4 NPT
4 36921690 [NOZZLE, .286 ORIFICE SONIC P105
36923910 [NOZZLE, .319 ORIFICE SONIC P125 - P130
54507892 |NOZZLE, .361 ORIFICE SONIC P160, P185 Rerate
35608025 [NOZZLE, .378 ORIFICE SONIC P175
36921377 |NOZZLE, .395 ORIFICE SONIC P185, XP185
5 35369347 |[CONNECTOR, STREET
6 22234884 |TUBE, SERVICE
7 95944666 |ELBOW, STREET 1/4 NPT Continued.....




NOTES:

SEE NEXT PAGE FOR MATCH POINTS

[Al[8][c]P][E]

BEGIN with S/N 341755

AIR & OIL PIPING BEGIN WITH S/N 341755

O |
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. E (20%)
P
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i -| H:I—- 9
o L ® |
O ujn 28 | |
L u|m -Cﬂa‘_@
R p-d 4 !
<] o [
22546998_35_06/04_J
ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY | DIMENSIONS/NOTES
8 35370386 |[ELBOW, 900 X 1/8 NPT X3/8 TUBE |  |... Continued
10 35287721 |HOSE ASM.
12 35374867 |ELBOW, 900 X 1 7/8-12
13 36766756 |[MUFFLER, ORIFICE 0.140
14 35279777 |ELBOW, 900 X 1-5/8-12
15 22181150 |TUBE ASM., BOTTOM COOLER
16 95928230 (PLUG, 1/4 NPT
17 35114545 |TEE, STREET 1/4 NPT
20 22181143 |TUBE ASM., TOP COOLER
23 95219770 |CONNECTOR, STREET 1-1/4-12
24 35228212 |HOSE ASM. Continued.....




NOTES:

SEE NEXT PAGE FOR MATCH POINTS

[Al[8][c]P][E]

BEGIN with S/N 341755

AIR & OIL PIPING BEGIN WITH S/N 341755
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R p-d 4 !
<] o [
22546998_35_06/04_J
ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY | DIMENSIONS/NOTES
25 95944542 |NIPPLE,1.25X7 | | Continued
26 36840437 |VALVE, ORIFICE / CHECK
27 36766772 |MUFFLER, .062 ORIFICE
29 54411665 |VALVE, BYPASS
30 35322379 |VALVE, BLOWDOWN Repair Kit 35379064
31 35325166 |VALVE, SAFETY P105 - P185
36920254 |VALVE, SAFETY 200 PSI XP185
32 36854149 |VALVE, PRESSURE REGULATOR Repair Kit 35387919
33 95944708 |TEE, STREET
35 35294750 |ELBOW, 900 X 1-1/16-12 Continued.....




NOTES:

SEE NEXT PAGE FOR MATCH POINTS

[Al[8][c]P][E]

BEGIN with S/N 341755

IAMrOo00 rr—oO

AIR & OIL PIPING BEGIN WITH S/N 341755

b
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22546998_35_06/04_J

O— |

(20%)

| DISCHARGE
PRESSURE |
GAGE

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
38 35295880 |CONNECTOR, STRAIGHT | ... Continued
39 54727799 |ELBOW, SIGHT TUBE
40 22248454 |TUBE, SIGHT
42 95930319 |COUPLING, 1/8 NPT
43 22186381 |ADAPTER, OIL SCAVANGE
44 36881076 |VALVE, WYE
45 35579630 |PLUG, VENTED 1.62
46 35664934 |PLUG
49 35279942 |O-RING
54 35294727 |ELBOW, 450 X 1 1/16-12 X -12JIC




NOTES:

SEE PREVIOUS PAGE FOR MATCH POINTS I—_A-l

[Al[E][c]IPIE]

P105 & P-130
PIPING SHOWN

7 AIR CYLINDEé

Lo

AIR & OIL PIPING

(38"

MATCH

/@y,ﬁ@Q

P- 180, P175 & P-185 PIPING — /

"

-——-_'/

22546998_36_06/04_C

ITEM | COMM. NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

DIMENSIONS/NOTES

1 35356484
5 35369347
8 35370386
9 35369354

10 35287721
11 35286491
12 35374867
18 35369396
19 35302314

TUBING

CONNECTOR, STREET

ELBOW, 900 X 1/8 NPT X 3/8 TUBE
ELBOW, 900 X 1/4 NPT X 3/8 TUBE
HOSE ASM.

ELBOW, 900 X 7/8-14

ELBOW, 900 X 1-7/8-12

TEE, 1/8 NPT

ADAPTER

Continued.....




AIR & OIL PIPING

NOTES:
SEE PREVIOUS PAGE FOR MATCH PQOINTS I—_A-l

[Al[E][c]IPIE]

(38"

P105 & P-130

PIPING SHOWN

MATCH

7 AIR CYLINDEé

P- 180, P175 & P-185 PIPING

-——-_'/

/

",

22546998_36_06/04_C

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

DIMENSIONS/NOTES

22 36764553 |TUBE ASM.

28 36886992 |VALVE, CHECK .078

34 36886752 |HOSE ASM., DISCHARGE
36 35596436 |SWITCH, SHUT DOWN
22823199 |SWITCH, SHUT DOWN

37 39404165 |O-RING

47 35287556 |PLUG, HEX 5/8-18
48 35289057 |PLUG, HEX 7/16-20
55 36885093 |ELBOW, LONG 900

22828016 |ADAPTER, SWITCH HARNESS

..... Continued

Prior to S/N 374359
Begin w/ S/N 374359
Begin w/ S/N 374359

Continued.....




NOTES:

SEE PREVIQOUS PAGE FOR MATCH POINTS

AIR & OIL PIPING OPTIONS

ELECTRIC
START / RUN
VALVE
OPTION

DUEL REGULATION
OPTION XP185WJD

SEPARATOR
TANK

| £
"3 e
~

s |
- START/RUN
\_/ | VALVE OPTION

o

22546998_37_06/04_A

ITEM | COMM. NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

DIMENSIONS/NOTES

1 35356484
5 35369347
6 22234884
9 35369354

13 36766756
17 35114545
27 36766772
32 36854149

TUBING

CONNECTOR, STREET

TUBE, SERVICE

ELBOW, 900 X 1/4 NPT X 3/8 TUBE
MUFFLER, 0.140 ORIFICE

TEE, STREET 1/4 NPT

MUFFLER, 0.062 ORIFICE

VALVE, PRESSURE REGULATOR

See Lengths Above

Repair Kit 35387919
Continued.....

B-63



NOTES:

SEE PREVIOUS PAGE FOR MATCH POINTS

AIR & OIL PIPING OPTIONS

ELECTRIC
START / RUN
VALVE
OPTION

DUEL REGULATION
OPTION XP185WJD

Vi
%0

11"

b || [ |
|
0 —_ | l —_ —_ - - -
-~ START/RUN
\__/ | ] VALVE OPTION
SEPARATOR ' - - -
TANK J
REF - —<1 | ._ ,E I
| | | N
{ I C | I
| | |
— I — —
I
22546998 37 06/04_A
ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
50 35294727 |ELBOW, 450 X1 1/16-12X-12JIC | ... Continued
51 95954293 |CROSS, 1/4 NPT
52 95667341 |NIPPLE, 1/4 NPT X .88’
53 35302314 |ADAPTER, 9/16 X 1/4 NPT
56 36843142 |VALVE, SOLENOID 24V
57 95940748 |BUSHING, REDUCING 3/8 NPT X 1/4 NPT
58 95954095 |ELBOW, 900 X 1/4 NPT
60 36864684 |VALVE, 3-WAY
61 35359090 |VALVE, PRESSURE REGULATOR




ENCLOSURE (UPPER) PRIOR TO SN 306522

B AV )W

PRIOR TO S/N 306522

22546998_42_06/04_A

ITEM| COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QIY | DIMENSIONSNOTES
A 92368687 |SCREW, HEX TAPPING M06-1.0 X 14 50
B 36797652 |SCREW, HEX TAPPING MO06-1.0 X 12 50
C 36787968 |GROMMET 2
D 12A5D271 |WASHER, FLAT 2
E 36853463 |BUMPER, RUBBER 2
F 36787349 |REFLECTOR 2
G 36794816 |RIVET 8
H 35300771 |SCREW, HEX TAPPING M06-1.0 X 20 2
J [121A2A142Z1 |SCREW, SOC HD SHLDR 1/4-20 X .44 THD X .38 SHLDR| 2
K 16A4C1Z1 |NUT, HEX 1/4-20 2
L 36798965 |COVER, LIFTING BAIL 1
M 36799005 |ROOF 1 | P185
36799021 |ROOF 1 |P130 - P175
N 35600287 |SPRING, GAS 4 |Continued.....

B -65




ENCLOSURE (UPPER) PRIOR TO SN 306522

22546998_42_06/04_A

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY | DIMENSIONS/NOTES

36337328 |sTub,BALL | 8 | Continued
12A5D3Z1 |WASHER, FLAT
16M4JC22M3 [NUT, HEX M08-1.25
36850147 |COVER, FRONT END
36788818 |DOOR, OVERFLOW FILL
35285543 |PLUG, HOLE
35821818 |SUPPORT, LH SIDE
35821826 |SUPPORT, RH SIDE
36708378 |HINGE, SIDE DOOR
36796746 |DOOR, SIDE
36793602 |LATCH, SLAM
36778066 |BAFFLE, LH COOLER
36778074 |BAFFLE, RH COOLER
36788370 |COVER, REAR END
A4 36794774 |GROMMET, LICENSE PLATE

oo
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ENCLOSURE (LOWER) PRIOR TO SN 306522

PRIOR TO S/N 306522
22546998_43_06/04_A

ITEM

COMM. NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

DIMENSIONS/NOTES

CHOXXOIUVUZEZIrX««eIOGTMmMOO®@W>

92368687
36798874
36796753
36797579
36786861
36788768
36797652
36782001
36781995
36774917
35279413
35256452
36790558
36790566
35279025
36783496
36783504
35256429
35256445

SCREW, HEX TAPPING M06-1.0 X 14
BAFFLE, INTAKE

ENCLOSURE, RH LOWER
ENCLOSURE, LH LOWER

SPACER

STUD, M06 X 15 RING

SCREW, HEX TAPPING MO06-1.0 X 12
PAN, BAFFLE BELLY

PAN, ENGINE BELLY

FENDER

COVER, LIFTING BAIL
RECEPTACLE, CLIP ON

GUARD, TOOLBOX

COVER, TOOLBOX

SCREW, HEX TAPPING M08-1.25 X 20
RETAINER

RECEPTACLE

STUD, SHORT

RETAINER

BANMNNMN2aRraN_2a2NONM2 a2 H




ENCLOSURE BETWEEN SN 306522 and 326650

(B H ) p3)

22546998_44_06/04_E

BETWEEN S/N 306522 AND 326650

ITEM

COMM. NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

DIMENSIONS/NOTES

AXCIOTMMOO W

36889467
36889574
36797652
36894194
36889517
36881779
36881795
36889590
36877587
36889566
36880953

ROOF, 3 CYLINDER
ROOF, 4 CYLINDER

SCREW, HEX TAPPING MO06-1.0 X 12
PANEL, SIDE

CAP, FRONT BOTTOM END
CAP, FRONT TOP END

CAP, REAR TOP END

STIFFNER, CURB SIDE
RIVET, 3/16 ALUMINUM
STIFFNER, STREET SIDE
BUMPER, END FR CURB / RR ST

N (@]
|\)|\)O|\)_\_\_\|\)m_\_\

Continued.....
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ENCLOSURE BETWEEN SN 306522 and 326650

(81 H)Xa3) BETWEEN S/N 306522 AND 326650
22546998 44 06/04_E

ITEM

COMM. NO.

DESCRIPTION

DIMENSIONS/NOTES

S<CcHnwxuOUZZr

36880961
36880979
36883437
36889509
36793602
36794816
36865293
35337328
36881886
35600287
36794774

BUMPER, END FR ST/ RR CURB

BUMPER, CENTER

HINGE, DOOR

DOOR

LATCH, SLAM

RIVET, 3/16 X 1/8

BUMPER, RUBBER

STUD, BALL

NUT, HEX M08-1.25
SPRING, GAS

GROMMET, LICENSE PLATE

N
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..... Continued

Continued.....




ENCLOSURE BETWEEN SN 306522 and 326650

BETWEEN S/N 306522 AND 326650
22546998_44_06/04_E

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
X 36883445 |COVER, TOP COOLER ACCESS 1 | Continued
Y 36883452 |COVER, BOTTOM COOLER ACCESS 1
z 36894202 |CAP, REAR BOTTOM END 1

A1 36787968 |GROMMET 2
A2 36881662 |CAP, TOP CORNER 4
A3 36881670 |CAP, BOTTOM CORNER 4
A4 36877579 |FENDER 2
A5 92368687 |SCREW, HEX TAPPING M06-1.0 X 14 10
A6 36884419 |RIVET, ALUMINUM BULB 22
A7 36885085 |SCREW, HEX TAPPING 1/4-10 X 3/4 12
A8 35279025 |SCREW, HEX TAPPING M08-1.25 X 20 4 |Continued.....




ENCLOSURE BETWEEN SN 306522 and 326650

%\*@@@ BETWEEN S/N 306522 AND 326650

22546998_44_06/04_E

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
A9 36889558 |STOP, DOOR 4 ... Continued
B1 36894608 |REFLECTOR, RED 2
B2 36894616 |REFLECTOR, AMBER 2
B3 36893634 |GROMMET, CLEARANCE LIGHT 4
B4 35367044 |LIGHT, RED CLEARANCE 2
BS 35367051 |[LIGHT, YELLOW CLEARANCE 2
B6 36895860 |LIGHT, LICENSE 1
B7 36782837 |SCREW, HEX SHT MTL #10 X 1 2
B8 36788081 ([LAMP ASSEMBLY 2
B9 36920486 |RIVET, 3/16 SS 16




ENCLOSURE (LOWER) BEGIN WITH SN 326650

22546998_45_06/04_G

"

X
[

o
N
J v~
W

;‘ 4

N
7 I’ *)

BEGIN WITH SERIAL NUMBER 326650

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES

A 54473525 |[ENDCAP, REAR 1 |Sandard Paint
54729140 |ENDCAP, REAR 1 |Special Paint

B 54602719 |CROSSMEMBER, ENDCAP 2

C 35279025 |SCREW, TAPPING M08-1.25 X 20 16

D 54721238 |SCREW, 11/32” HI-LO 22

E 54631783 |STIFFNER, PLASTIC ENDCAP 1

F 54631775 |STIFFNER, PLASTIC ENDCAP 1

G 36894194 |PANEL, SIDE 2 |Sandard
54529433 |PANEL, SIDE 2 |Galvanneal

H 36797652 |SCREW, TAPPING M06-1.0 X 12 12

J 36893634 |GROMMET, CLEARANCE LIGHT 4 |Continued.....




ENCLOSURE (LOWER) BEGIN WITH SN 326650

22546998_45_06/04_G

BEGIN WITH SERIAL NUMBER 326650

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
K 35367044 |LIGHT, RED CLEARANCE P Continued
L 36894608 |REFLECTOR, RED 2
M 35367051 |LIGHT, YELLOW CLEARANCE 2
N 36894616 |REFLECTOR, AMBER 2
P 36877579 |FENDER 2
Q 92368687 |SCREW, TAPPING M06-1.0 X 14 10
R 54721212 |RIVET, 3/16" ALUMINUM 2
S 54482518 |LATCH, PLASTIC ENDCAP 1 |Sandard Paint

54729181 |LATCH, PLASTIC ENDCAP 1 |Special Paint
T 54473517 |ENDCAP, FRONT 1 |Sandard Paint
54729132 |ENDCAP, FRONT 1 |Special Paint




ENCLOSURE (UPPER) BEGIN WITH SN 326650

BEGIN WITH SERIAL NUMBER 326650
22546998_46_06/04_G

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES

A 36881886 |NUT, HEX FLANGE MO08-1.25 8

B 35337328 |STUD, BALL M08 8

C 35600287 |SPRING, GAS 4

D 36889467 |ROOF 1 |P105 - P175; Sandard
54529359 |ROOF 1 [|P105 - P175; Galvanneal
36889574 |ROOF 1 |P185, XP185; Sandard
54529425 |ROOF 1 |P185, XP185; Galvanneal

E 36797652 |SCREW, TAPPING M06-1.0 X 12 46

F 36883445 |COVER, COOLER ACCESS 1 |Sandard
54529326 |COVER, COOLER ACCESS 1 |Galvanneal

G 54724117 |GROMMET, SCREW 12

H 36885085 |SCREW, TAPPING 1/4-10 X .75” 12

J 54726468 |LIGHT, LICENSE 1 |Continued.....




ENCLOSURE (UPPER) BEGIN WITH SN 326650

22546998_46_06/04_G

BEGIN WITH SERIAL NUMBER 326650

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
K 36788081 |LAMP ASM. 2 | Continued
L 36787968 |GROMET 2
M 36883452 |COVER, COOLER ACCESS 1 |Sandard

54529334 |COVER, COOLER ACCESS 1 |Galvanneal
N 36889558 |STOP, DOOR 4 |Sandard
54529417 |STOP, DOOR 4 |Galvanneal
P 36889509 |DOOR 2 |Sandard
54529375 |DOOR 2 |Galvanneal
Q 36865293 |BUMPER, RUBBER 6
R 36793602 |LATCH, SLAM DOOR 2
S 36794816 |RIVET, 3/16 X 1/8 8
T 36883437 |HINGE, DOOR 2




FOAM INSULATION COMPLETE

22546998_47_06/04_C

N
AN *
—(B) (ON P160 - P185)

* ON BOTH DOORS

ITEM

COMM. NO.

DESCRIPTION

DIMENSIONS/NOTES

CIOTMMOO@X>»

54698089
36883742
36883718
54389887
54828979
54698105
54724125
36886166
54698097

PANEL, REAR END ACOUSTIC

PANEL, SIDE DOOR ACOUSTIC

PANEL, ACCESS DOOR ACOUSTIC
PANEL, REAR ROOF ACOUSTIC

PANEL, FRONT ROOF ACOUSTIC
PANEL, ACCESS DOOR ACOUSTIC
CLIP, XMAS TREE

PANEL, INLET BAFFLE ACOUSTIC
PANEL, BOTTOM REAR END ACOUSTIC

v 9]
1
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DECAL LOCATION

R

A WARNING

AWARNING

A DANGER

| il Trapped air pressure. 1 =]
DI alr he whip.

m‘! o i

Closs service vaive and -

aperate ool to vent trapped When using air tools attach
Dlocherged sk csn conteln carbon manexs air befare perforrming any ng'"“ﬂm) reouen o

denth.
A

ir be
sanvice.

in place.

Rotating fan blude@

Can cause serlous Injury.

Do not operate without guard

54568770 REV. A

AWARNING

or death.

High pressura alr.

Can cause serlous Injury
= ‘.
Relleve pressurs befora
removing filler plugsfoaps,
fitlings or covers.

A WARNING

¥ G aues soioun nury.
,_/{g\ Gan cause sorious ry or et
22546998_48_06/04_F
ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES

A 54568803 (2-PART DRAWBAR WARNING 1

B 54604970 |OIL FILL 1

C 54625207 |DIESEL FUEL 1

D 22103832 |WIRING DIAGRAM 1

E 36531176 |V. . N. 1

F 54568795 |HIGH PRESSURE WARNING 1

G 36523306 |SERIAL NUMBER PLATE 1

H 54568779 |ROTATING FAN WARNING 1

J 54629902 |3-PART DANGER/WARNING 1

K 54604921 |TOW CHAINS NOTICE 1

L 36794816 |RIVET 1

M 36533081 |V. I. N. OVERLAY 2




A L

AWARNING

Hot preesurized fluld.

A
Do not open radlator while SRS~
hot.

AWARNING

P
Rotating fan hlado

Can cause serlous Injury.
Do not operate without guard

54508770 REV. A

~

A WARNING

Combustible gas.

Can cause serlous burns,
blindness or death.

Keep sparks and open

flames away from batteries.

DECAL LOCATION

A WARNING

an cause serlous Injury o
servicing.

Can cause serious injury or

Improper o) tion of this equipment.
Ca chuse serl ¥ death.

Read Operator's Manual supplied with
this _rn_agﬁne before o?)eraﬁgﬁ :>r
9

Modlfication or alteration of 12I:e‘rﬂachlna.
Da not alter or modify this machine
without the express written consent of

the manufacturer.
IngersallBand 54668763 REV. A Imgorsall Band 54568787 REV. A
22546998_49_06/04_F
ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY | DIMENSIONS/NOTES
A | 54568753 |BATTERY GAS WARNING 1
B | 54568787 |IMPROPER OPERATION 1
C | 54749163 |OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS 1
D | 54604962 |RADIATOR FILL 1
E | 54568779 |ROTATING FAN WARNING 1
F | 54568761 |HOT PRESSURIZED FLUID WARNING 1




Section C - OPTION PARTS



PLAT_A_OPTION_002

AXLE, ELECTRIC BRAKE
AXLE, ELECTRIC BRAKE

PLAT_A_OPT_002_04/04 A

ITEM

COMM. NO.

DESCRIPTION

DIMENSIONS/NOTES

A IO mooOm®>»

WA TUVZzZr

22892657
96747142
35391101
35361864
35361872
35391168
35391176
35391119
35361898
35315183
35315191
35315209
22805436
35315217
35391127
35391135
35315274
35391648
35391630
35315225
22805444

RUNNING GEAR, EZ-LUBE
SCREW, HEX FLANG HD M16 X 30
SEAL, EZ LUBE GREASE
CONE, INNER BEARING
CUP, INNER BEARING
BRAKE ASM., LH ELECTRIC
BRAKE ASM., RH ELECTRIC
HUB & DRUM with STUDS
STUD

CUP, OUTTER BEARING
CONE, OUTTER BEARING
WASHER, SPINDLE
WASHER, SPINDLE

NUT, SPINDLE

CAP, EZ LUBE RUBBER
PLUG, EZ LUBE RUBBER
NUT, WHEEL

SCREW, BRAKE MOUNT
NUT, BRAKE MOUNT HEX
PIN, COTTER

WASHER, TANG

MNNONNNOMNNMNSN=2 2NN A

-
o

N N 0

Prior to S/N 372960
Begin w/ S/N 372960

Prior to S/N 372960
Begin w/ S/N 372960




PLAT_A_OPTION_003
SHOE, ELECTRIC BRAKE

SHOE, ELECTRIC BRAKE

SECTION A - A

PLAT_A_OPT_003_04/04 A

i,

O

ITEM

COMM. NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

DIMENSIONS/NOTES

rXcecIOmTMmMmMOOW

35391184
35391192
35391333
35391309
35391267
35391366
35391416
35391374
35391358
35391382
35391390
35391226
35391234

PLATE ASM., LH BACKING
PLATE ASM., RH BACKING
BRAKE SHOE KIT

MAGNET KIT

LEVER, PARKING BRAKE
SCREW ASM., ADJUSTING
PLUG, ADJUSTING SCREW
SPRING, ADJUSTER
SPRING, RETRACTOR
SPRING, SHOE HOLD DOWN
PIN, SHOE HOLD DOWN
LEVER KIT, LH ACTUATING
LEVER KIT, RH ACTUATING

A A RANNMNNMNNNN A A o




PLAT_A_OPT_004

AXLE, EZ LUBE

AXLE, EZ LUBE

PLAT_A_OPT_004_04/04 A

ITEM

COMM. NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

DIMENSIONS/NOTES

96747142
35391101
35361864
35361872
36848158
35361898
35315225
35315183
35315191
35315209
356315217
35391127
35391135
35315274

SCREW, HEX FLANG HD M16 X 30
SEAL, EZ LUBE GREASE

CONE, INNER BEARING

CUP, INNER BEARING

HUB with STUDS & BEARING CUPS
STUD

PIN, COTTER

CUP, OUTTER BEARING

CONE, OUTTER BEARING
WASHER, SPINDLE

NUT, SPINDLE

CAP, EZ LUBE RUBBER

PLUG, EZ LUBE RUBBER

NUT, WHEEL

NNONNNOMNNMNSNNMNNN A
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AXLE, HYDRAULIC BRAKE
AXLE, HYDRAULIC BRAKE

PLAT_A_OPT_005

PLAT_A_OPT_005_04/04 A

ITEM

COMM. NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

DIMENSIONS/NOTES

AT WO mooOm®>

NI TUVzZzZr

22892632
96747142
35391101
35361864
35361872
35391168
35391176
35391119
35361898
35315183
35315191
35315209
22805436
35315217
35391127
35391135
35315274
35391648
35391630
35315225
22805444

RUNNING GEAR, EZ-LUBE
SCREW, HEX FLANG HD M16 X 30
SEAL, EZ LUBE GREASE
CONE, INNER BEARING
CUP, INNER BEARING
BRAKE ASM., LH ELECTRIC
BRAKE ASM., RH ELECTRIC
HUB & DRUM with STUDS
STUD

CUP, OUTTER BEARING
CONE, OUTTER BEARING
WASHER, SPINDLE
WASHER, SPINDLE

NUT, SPINDLE

CAP, EZ LUBE RUBBER
PLUG, EZ LUBE RUBBER
NUT, WHEEL

SCREW, BRAKE MOUNT
NUT, BRAKE MOUNT HEX
PIN, COTTER

WASHER, TANG

NMNNONNMNNONNNOMNNSGN==2NDNN A

-
o

N N 0

Prior to S/N 372960
Begin w/ S/N 372960

Prior to S/N 372960
Begin w/ S/N 372960

C-5



PLAT_A_OPT_006

Zeii
2

IIIIIII h
LI )
=
/A _
> 1~

SHOE, HYDRAULIC BRAKE

SHOE, HYDRAULIC BRAKE

SECTION A-A A —--
PLAT_A_OPT_006_04/04_A
ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
A 35391432 |PLATE AS., BACKING 2
B 35391556 |BRAKE SHOE KIT 2
C 35391440 |CYLINDER, LH BRAKE 1
35391457 |CYLINDER, RH BRAKE 1
D 35391580 [LEVER & PIN, LH PARKING 1
35391598 (LEVER & PIN, RH PARKING 1
E 356393727 |SCREW ASM., ADJUSTING 2
F 35391481 |PLUG, ADJUSTING SLOT 4
G 35391507 |BRAKE SPRING KIT 2




BRAKES, 4-LIGHT w/ ELECTRIC

BRAKES, 4-LIGHT w/ ELECTRIC

PLAT_A_OPT_008_04/04_A

PLAT_A_OPT_007

ITEM

COMM. NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

DIMENSIONS/NOTES

ZIrX«eITOmMmMUOO®@>

36788081
36893345
36787968
36853174
35375427
35315944
37140365
35346337
35253038
36797652
92368687
36894616
36789261
36787216

LIGHT, TAIL

HARNESS, TAIL LIGHT
GROMMET, TAIL LIGHT
CLAMP, 1/4 SUPPORT

TERMINAL, SNAP

SWITHC, BREAKAWAY

TERMINAL, SPLICE

TERMINAL, LUG

CLAMP, 3/8 SUPPORT

SCREW, TAPPING M06-1.0 X 12
SCREW, TAPPING M06-1.0 X 14
REFLECTOR, AMBER

HARNESS, 6 CNDCT CA (STD LG DBAR)
HARNESS, 6 CNDCT CA (EXT LG DBAR)

R G U G I @) N @'« JEN ~NQUUL QR N U (o JRE U SN U SN




PLAT_A_OPT_008
BRAKES, 4-LIGHT w/ ELECTRIC

BRAKES, 4-LIGHT w/ ELECTRIC

PLAT_A_OPT_008_04/04 A

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION DIMENSIONS/NOTES

»

35225093
35120005

CLAMP, 1/2 SUPPORT

I
Q

WO T

35279025
54473525
54729140
54726468
36893634
35367051
35367044
36894608
36895282

WIRE, 14 GA BLACK

SCREW, TAPPING M08-1.25 X 20
CAP, REAR END (STD PAINT)
CAP, REAR END (SPECIAL PAINT)
LIGHT, LICENSE

GROMMET, CLEARANCE LIGHT
LIGHT, YELLOW CLEARANCE
LIGHT, RED CLEARANCE
REFLECTOR, RED

HARNESS, ELECTRIC BRAKE

o[ < X=S<CH
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BRAKES, PARK w/ ELECTRIC
BRAKES, PARK w/ ELECTRIC

PLAT_A_OPT_009

% 4
AR (-
DG S

® X
G ¢
(@) (NOT SHOWN)
PLAT_A_OPT_009_04/04_A
ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY | DIMENSIONS/NOTES
A 54675749 |BRAKES, RUNNING GEAR w/ 1
B 35134477 |CLAMP, RUBBER COATED 1
C 35116433 |BRACKET, BRAKE LEVER 1
D 96704309 |SCREW, HEX M10-1.5 X 35 2
E 96735550 |NUT, HEX M10-1.5 2
F 35370055 |LEVER, PARKING BRAKE 1
G 96702659 |SCREW, HEX M08-1.25 X 25 2
H 96735543 |NUT, HEX M08-1.25 2
J 36846780 |PIN, CLEVIS .31 X .75 4
K 95934998 |WASHER, 3/8 FLAT 4




PLAT_A_OPT_010

BRAKES, PARK w/ ELECTRIC
BRAKES, PARK w/ ELECTRIC

PLAT_A_OPT_009_04/04 A

% 4
AR (-
DG S

0000

(@) (NOT SHOWN)

ITEM

COMM. NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

DIMENSIONS/NOTES

cCHnwaoxOoUvZIr

95928867
35126325
95929006
35126358
35589746
36503134
35300771
35253038
35252600

PIN, COTTER .09

CLAMP, CABLE

SCREW, HEX 5/16-18 X 1
SPACER

CABLE ASM., 78" BRAKE
CABLE ASM., 108" BRAKE
SCREW, TAPPING M06-1.0 X 20
CLAMP, RUBBER COATED
NUT, LOCKING 5/16-18

S W A aa aa a N D
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BRAKES, ADJ. HT. DRAWBAR w/ HYDRAULIC

BRAKES, ADJ. HT. DRAWBAR w/ HYDRAULIC

PLAT_A_OPT_010_04/04_A

PLAT_A_OPT_011

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
A 35356401 |HOSE,BRAKE 3/16 X 40 2
B 36881290 |HOSE,BRAKE 3/8 X 12 1
C 35356302 |CLAMP, HOSE 5
D 35356328 |TEE, 3/16 INVERTED 1
E 35356369 |HOSE,BRAKE 3/8 X 13 2
F 36758647 |SUPPORT, HYDRAULIC ACTUATOR 1
G 35379094 |SCREW, HEX M16 X 200 3
H 96701750 [NUT, HEX M16 6
J 35316611 |ACTUATOR, HYDRAULIC BRAKE 1
K 35333673 |SPACER, HYDRAULIC DRAWBAR 3
L 95935169 |SCREW, HEX 1/2-13 X 4 3




PLAT_A_OPT_012

BRAKES, ADJ. HT. DRAWBAR w/ HYDRAULIC
BRAKES, ADJ. HT. DRAWBAR w/ HYDRAULIC

PLAT_A_OPT_010_04/04_A

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
M 95923348 |NUT, NYLOC 1/2-13 3
N 35605310 |TUBING, 3/16 X 18.88” 1
P 37001252 |CLAMP, SUPPORT 3
Q 35356310 |BRACKET, HOSE MOUNTING 5
R 35300771 |SCREW, TAPPING M06-1.0 X 20 2
S 36881274 |HOSE, BRAKE 3/16 X 50” 1
T 92368687 |SCREW, TAPPING M06-1.0 X 14 2
u 36881399 |HOSE, BRAKE 3/16 X 24” 1
Vv 35279025 |SCREW, TAPPING M08-1.25 X 20 2
w 35315746 |ADAPTER 1

O
R



PLAT_A_OPT_013

BRAKES, EXTENDED DRAWBAR w/ HYDRAULIC
BRAKES, EXTENDED DRAWBAR w/ HYDRAULIC

PLAT_A_OPT_011_04/04_A

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
A 35356401 [HOSE, BRAKE 3/16 X 40 3
B 36881290 |HOSE, BRAKE 3/16 X 12 1
C 35356302 |CLIP, HOSE 4
D 35356328 |TEE, 3/16 INVERTED 1
E 35356369 [HOSE, BRAKE 3/16 X 13 2
F 36758647 |SUPPORT, HYDRAULIC ACTUATOR 1
G 35376094 |SCREW, HEX M16 X 200 3
H 96701750 [NUT, HEX M16 6
J 35316611 |ACTUATOR, HYDRAULIC BRAKE 1
K 35333673 |SPACER, HYDRAULIC DRAWBAR 3
L 95935169 |SCREW, HEX 1/2-13 X 4 3




PLAT_A_OPT_ 014

BRAKES, EXTENDED DRAWBAR w/ HYDRAULIC
BRAKES, EXTENDED DRAWBAR w/ HYDRAULIC

PLAT_A_OPT_011_04/04_A

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES

95923348 |NUT, NYLOC 1/2-13

35356377 |TUBING, 3/16 X 18.88”

37001252 |CLAMP, SUPPORT

35356310 |[BRACKET, HOSE MOUNTING
35300771 |SCREW, TAPPING M06-1.0 X 20
36881274 |HOSE, BRAKE 3/16 X 50”
92368687 |SCREW, TAPPING M06-1.0 X 14
36881399 |HOSE, BRAKE 3/16 X 24"
35279025 |SCREW, TAPPING M08-1.25 X 20
35356336 |UNION. 3/16

S<cHnwxnOUZZ=Z
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PLAT_A_OPT_015

BRAKES, HYDRAULIC
BRAKES, HYDRAULIC

PLAT_A_OPT_012_04/04_A

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
A 35356401 |HOSE, BRAKE 3/16 X 40 2
B 36881290 |HOSE, BRAKE 3/16 X 12 1
C 35356302 |CLIP, HOSE 5
D 35356328 |TEE, 3/16 INVERTED 1
E 35356369 |HOSE, BRAKE 3/16 X 13 2
F 36758647 |SUPPORT, HYDRAULIC ACTUATOR 1
G 35376094 |SCREW, HEX M16 X 200 3
H 96701750 [NUT, HEX M16 6
J 35316611 |ACTUATOR, HYDRAULIC BRAKE 1
K 35333673 |SPACER, HYDRAULIC DRAWBAR 3




PLAT_A_OPT_016

BRAKES, HYDRAULIC
BRAKES, HYDRAULIC

PLAT_A_OPT_012_04/04_A

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
L 95935169 |SCREW, HEX 1/2-13 X 4 3
M 95923348 |NUT, NYLOC 1/2-13 3
N 35356377 |TUBING, 3/16 X 18.88” 1
P 37001252 |CLAMP, SUPPORT 4
Q 35356310 |[BRACKET, HOSE MOUNTING 5
R 35300771 |SCREW, TAPPING M06-1.0 X 20 1
S 36881274 |HOSE, BRAKE 3/16 X 50” 1
T 92368687 |SCREW, TAPPING M06-1.0 X 14 2
u 36881399 |HOSE, BRAKE 3/16 X 24" 1
\Y 35279025 |SCREW, TAPPING M08-1.25 X 20 2

O
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BRAKES, PARK W/ HYDRAULIC

BRAKES, PARK W/ HYDRAULIC

PLAT_A_OPT_013_04/04 A

PLAT_A_OPT_017

(D (NOT SHOWN)

ITEM

COMM. NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

DIMENSIONS/NOTES

XCeIOTMMOO@X>

54675756
35134477
35116433
96704309
96735550
35370055
96702659
96735543
36846780
95934998

RUNNING GEAR w/ BRAKES
CLAMP, RUBBER COATED
BRACKET, BRAKE LEVER
SCREW, HEX M10-1.5 X 35
NUT, HEX M10

LEVER, PARKING BRAKE
SCREW, HEX M08-1.25 X 25
NET, HEX M08

PIN, CLEVIS .31 X .75
WASHER, FLAT 3/8

NDNDNN-_22DMNDN -2




PLAT_A_OPT_018

BRAKES, PARK W/ HYDRAULIC
BRAKES, PARK W/ HYDRAULIC

(D (NOT SHOWN)

PLAT_A_OPT_013_04/04_A

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES

95928867 |PIN, COTTER .09

35126325 |[CLAMP, CABLE

95929006 |SCREW, HEX 5/16-18 X 1
35126358 |SPACER

35517176 |CABLE ASM., 78" BRAKE
35594076 |CABLE ASM., 117" BRAKE
35300771 |SCREW, TAPPING M06-1.0 X 20
35253038 |CLAMP, RUBBER COATED
35252600 [NUT, LOCKING 5/16-18

cCHnwaxpOoUvVZZIr
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DRAINS, CENTRAL
DRAINS, CENTRAL
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* CUT TO LENGTH TO PROTECT HOSES

PLAT_A_OPT_014_04/04 B

PLAT_A_OPT_019

ITEM

COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION

QTY

DIMENSIONS/NOTES

XCCIOmTMMUOUO W >

35287747
95928040
36777399
95947149
54629977
35295880
35295807
22104129
35323807
35358050

BULKHEAD, FITTING

NIPPLE, CLOSE 3/4

VALVE, BALL 3/4 T-HANDLE
PLUG, HEX COUNTER SINK
DECAL, CENTRAL DRAIN
CONNECTOR, SAE 1.06-12JIC
HOSE ASM.,-12JIC X 24”
ELBOW, 900 M22 X -10JIC
HOSE, -12JIC X 68"

ADAPTER, -16JIC TO -12JIC

JEE U UL UL (U U U . N LN . L.




PLAT_A_OPT_020
DRAINS, CENTRAL

DRAINS, CENTRAL
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* CUT TO LENGTH TO PROTECT HOSES

PLAT_A_OPT_014_04/04 B

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
L 35323815 |[HOSE 1
M 95220844 |CLAMP, HOSE 9/16 3
N 35295641 |TEE, SWIVEL NUT -16JIC 1
P 35365774 |REDUCER, TUBE 1
Q 36892479 |HOSE 1
R 36884120 |[SUPPORT, CENTRAL DRAIN 1
S 96702444 |SCREW, HEX M12-1.75 X 40 4
T 35291236 |COIL, PLASTIC 36" |* SEE NOTE
u 95339552 |FITTING, -8JIC HOSE 1




DRAIN, FUEL TANK

DRAIN, FUEL TANK

PLAT_A_OPT_021

* INCLUDED WITH TANK

PLAT_A_OPT_015_04/04_A

ITEM

COMM. NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

DIMENSIONS/NOTES

OTMMmMmOO WX

36922813
35384577
35296342
35363498
36845493
36891596
36782467

TANK, FUEL

BUSHING

CLAMP, WORM GEAR
HOSE, .31 FUEL
FILTER, FUEL
ADAPTER, FUEL TANK
VALVE, DRAIN

NN =

_ a a N

* SEE NOTE




PLAT_A_OPT_022

\QBBBBQBQQ\

D O D DD DO DO

DRAWBAR, ADJUSTABLE HEIGHT

DRAWBAR, ADJUSTABLE HEIGHT

PLAT_A_OPT_016_04/04_A

COMM. NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

DIMENSIONS/NOTES

36886364
36882660
35290113
96704630
35376094
96701750
36879492
36879203

DRAWBAR

LUNETTE, ADJUSTABLE HEIGHT
SCREW, HEX M16-2.0 X 75

NUT, NYLOC M16

SCREW, HEX M16-2.0 X 12

NUT, HEX M16

SCREW, HEX FLANGE M12-1.75 X 25
NUT, HXE FLANGE M12

DONDNDNDN- -




DRAWBAR, EXTENDED
DRAWBAR, EXTENDED

PLAT_A_OPT_023

PLAT_A_OPT_017_04/04_A

ITEM

COMM. NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

DIMENSIONS/NOTES

TmMmoOO W >

22125033
36757284
35290113
96704630
39179072
36879211

DRAWBAR, EXTENDED
CHANNEL, PINTEL MOUNTING
SCREW, HEX M16-2.0 X 75
NUT, NYLOC M16

SCREW, HEX M16-2.0 X 50
NUT, HEX FLANGE M16

A BEADNDDN- -~




PLAT_A_OPT_024

EEEREEREEREERE

o

D D DD DD D DD

DRAWBAR, EXTENDED / ADJUSTABLE HEIGHT

DRAWBAR, EXTENDED / ADJUSTABLE HEIGHT

PLAT_A_OPT_018_04/04_A

COMM. NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

DIMENSIONS/NOTES

22125033
36882652
35290113
96704630
39179072
36879211
36879492
36879203

DRAWBAR, EXTENDED

LUNETTE, ADJUSTABLE HEIGHT
SCREW, HEX M16-2.0 X 75

NUT, NYLOC M16

SCREW, HEX M16-2.0 X 50

NUT, HEX FLANGE M16

SCREW, HEX FLANGE M12-1.75 X 25
NUT, HXE FLANGE M12

DO R BEADNN- -~




A/E DISCHARGE ELBOW

s

FRONT ENG. BLOCK

GAUGE, 4-in-1

GAUGE, 4-in-1

STREET SIDE
ENG. BLOCK

Re

PLAT_A_OPT_019_04/04_A

PLAT_A_OPT_025

Q%

ITEM

COMM. NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

DIMENSIONS/NOTES

rXccIOTMMOO WX

54749601
22171680
22171698
22058291
35367218
35372457
35278571
22219729
22361828
39127287
36870608

FRAME, WW INSTRUMENT PANEL
PANEL, INSTRUMENT

DECAL, WW INSTRUMENT PANEL
GAUGE, 4-in-1

SENDER, ENGINE TEMPERATURE
SENDER, DISCHARGE TEMPERATURE
O-RING

HARNESS, OPTION WIRING
DECAL, OPTION WIRING
TEE, 1/8 STREET
SENDER, OIL PRESSURE

PR N N . N e . Y . Ui W—




PLAT_A_OPT_026

GAUGE, FUEL LEVEL

GAUGE, FUEL LEVEL

PLAT_A_OPT_020_04/04_A

COMM. NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

DIMENSIONS/NOTES

22219711
35604099
54368048
54774112
95916532
22058531
35361849
22339196

HARNESS, FUEL GAUGE

GAUGE, FUEL

RELAY

MODULE, 2 LIGHT WARNING
SCREW, FILLISTER HD #10-32 X 1/2
SENDER, FUEL LEVEL
GASKET, FUEL SENDER
DECAL, FUEL OPTION

[EE G G N & ) [ G Qi G |




GAUGE, TACHOMETER
GAUGE, TACHOMETER

PLAT_A_OPT_021_04/04_A

PLAT_A_OPT_027

ITEM

COMM. NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

DIMENSIONS/NOTES

OmMMmMmoOoO >

54749601
22171680
22171698
22055883
22137426
22219729
22361828

FRAME, WW INSTRUMENT PANEL
PANEL, INSTRUMENT

DECAL, WW INSTRUMENT PANEL
GAUGE, TACHOMETER

LAMP,28V

HARNESS, OPTION WIRING
DECAL, OPTION WIRING

_— e A LA A




HEATER, BLOCK
HEATER, BLOCK

PLAT_A_OPT_028
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DIMENSIONS/NOTES
SEE LENGTHS ABOVE

QTY
1

PLAT_A_OPT_024_04/04

DESCRIPTION

BUSHING, REDUCING

92368687 |SCREW, TAPPING M06-1.0 X 12

35279025 |SCREW, TAPPING M08-1.25 X 20
54541263 |TANK,HEATER

54593967 |[BRACKET, HEATER

35326578 |HOSE, HEATER
95220844 |CLAMP, HOSE

95938601

ITEM | COMM. NO.

A
B
C
D
E
F

G
C-28




INDICATOR, SEPARATOR DELTA P

INDICATOR, SEPARATOR DELTAP

PLAT_A_OPT_025_04/04_A

PLAT_A_OPT_029

ITEM

COMM. NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

DIMENSIONS/NOTES

XCeIO@TMMOO@X>

35358662
95287629
35260352
35315407
36841922
35825546
35283464
95944690
35301373
95944625

HOSE, -4JIC X 19”

ADAPTER, 1/8 NPT X 1/4 JIC

ELBOW, SWIVEL NUT -4 JIC
HOSE, -4 JIC X 24"

BRACKET, SEP INDICATOR MOUNTING
INDICATOR, SEPARATOR ELEMENT
ELBOW, 1/4 NPT X -4 JIC

TEE, STREET 1/4 NPT

TEE, STREET 1/2 NPT

BUSHING, REDUCING 1/2 NPT X 1/4 NPT

_S A A N AN -




PLAT_A_OPT_030

DROPLEG, BUMPER w/ REAR

DROPLEG, BUMPER w/ REAR

PLAT_A_OPT_026_04/04_A

COMM. NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

DIMENSIONS/NOTES

36921930
35148030
36778124
36726586
35376953
36879195

BUMPER

SCREW, TAPPING 1/2-13 X 1"
BRACKET, DROPLEG
DROPLEG

SCREW, HEX M10-1.50 X 20
NUT, HEX M10-1.50

R N e S




LIGHT, REVOLVING AMBER

LIGHT, REVOLVING AMBER

PLAT_A_OPT_031

Q
PLAT_A_OPT_027_04/04_A
ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
A 35366111 |LIGHT, AMBER FLASHNG 1
B 35316645 |[FUSEHOLDER 1
C 35298041 |FUSE, 20 AMP 1
D 35124114 |WIRE, 14 AWG 120”
E 35337435 |SWITCH, TOGGLE 6
F 35265388 |NUT, LOCK #10-24 6
G 95163473 |SCREW, HEX #10-24 X 1.25” 3
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PLAT_A_OPT_032

OILER, 1 QUART HOSE REEL
OILER, 1 QUART HOSE REEL

PLAT_A_OPT_028_04/04_A

DIMENSIONS/NOTES
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PLAT_A_OPT_033

OILER, 2 QUART HOSE REEL
OILER, 2 QUART HOSE REEL

S NN \\
/VN/ /MJ/ o

-33

DIMENSIONS/NOTES

QTY

PLAT_A_OPT_028_04/04_A

DESCRIPTION

95941373 |UNION, 1-1/4 NPT

95953600 [NIPPLE, 1-1/4 X 2
35356252 |LUBRICATOR, 2 QT.

A
B

ITEM | COMM. NO.
C




PLAT_A_OPT_034

PANEL, FULL DIAGNOSTICS INSTRUMENT w/ ELECTRIC AFRI

PANEL, FULL DIAGNOSTICS INSTRUMENT w/ ELECTRIC AFRI

¥

FRONT ENG. BLOCK |

|
ON AIR FILTERS

PLAT_A_OPT_030_04/04_A

FUEL TANK

ITEM

COMM. NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

DIMENSIONS/NOTES

OQUZZIrXceIOMMOO >

54749601
22171680
22171698
35604099
54774112
22347009
22347017
22219729
36842839
22361828
22058531
54368048
95956199
36847838
33567218

FRAME, WW INSTRUMENT PANEL
PANEL, INSTRUMENT

DECAL, WW INSTRUMENT PANEL
GAUGE, FUEL LEVEL

MODULE, 2 LIGHT WARNING
MODULE, 4 LIGHT DIAGNOSTIC
LIGHTS, DIAGNOSTIC

HARNESS, OPTION WIRING
HARNESS, AIR FILTER RESTRICTION
DECAL, OPTION WIRING
SENDER, FUEL LEVEL

RELAY, FUEL SHUTDOWN
ELBOW, STREET 1/8 NPT X 450
SWITCH, VACUUM

SENDER, ENGINE TEMPERATURE

EN NG T O T O i i L G G G G G G (|

C-34




FRONT ENG. BLOCK \

=
A/E DISCHARGE ELBOW
/ @ ~
STREET SIDE a9 !

ENG. BLOCK

PANEL, FULL GAUGE INSTRUMENT wo/ START-RUN VALVE
PANEL, FULL GAUGE INSTRUMENT wo/ START-RUN VALVE

%@/ FUEL TANK

e

PLAT_A_OPT_031_04/04_A

PLAT_A_OPT_035

ITEM

COMM. NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

DIMENSIONS/NOTES

OQUZZIrXceIOMMUOO >

54749601
22171680
22171698
22054175
22054159
22127385
35604065
95935599
35370386
22134118
35604099
22058291
22055883
22070494
54774112

FRAME, WW INSTRUMENT PANEL
PANEL, INSTRUMENT

DECAL, WW INSTRUMENT PANEL
METER, ELECT/MECH HOUR
NUT, PLASTIC #4-40

SWITCH, IGNITION

GAUGE, 150 PSI PRESSURE
COUPLING, STD 1/8 NPT X .75”
ELBOW, 1/8 NPT X 3/8 TUBE
KNOB ASM.

GAUGE, FUEL LEVEL

GAUGE, 4 in 1

TACHOMETER

SCREW, PAN HD #8-32 X 0.6
MODULE, 2 LIGHT WARNING

[EE\Y0 ‘o JSE QU G W U G (I G G |\, JEE G U G




PLAT_A_OPT_036

A/E DISCHARGE ELBOW

\\
STREET SIDE @
ENG. BLOCK

PANEL, FULL GAUGE INSTRUMENT wo/ START-RUN VALVE

PANEL, FULL GAUGE INSTRUMENT wo/ START-RUN VALVE

%
FRONT ENG. BLOCK | g @

(@Q/ FUEL TANK
e |

«—@
—®

|
ON AIR
FILTERS

PLAT_A_OPT_031_04/04

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
R 22347009 |MODULE, 4 LIGHT DIAGNOSTIC 1
S 54368048 |RELAY, FUEL SHUTDOWN 1
T 22058531 |SENDER, FUEL LEVEL 1
u 35372457 |SENDER, DISCHARGE TEMPERATURE 1
\Y, 33567218 |SENDER, ENGINE TEMPERATURE 2
w 35278571 |O-RING 1
X 22219729 |HARNESS, OPTION WIRING 1
Y 95956199 (ELBOW, STREET 1/8 NPT X 450 1
z 36847838 |SWITCH, VACUUM 1
A1 36842839 |HARNESS, AIR FILTER RESTRICTION 1
A2 | 22199079 |ADAPTER, SWITCH 1
A3 | 22361828 |DECAL, OPTION WIRING 1
A4 39127287 |TEE, 1/8 NPT STREET 1
A5 35327535 |TAB, MALE SPADE 8
A6 36780608 |SENDER, OIL PRESSURE 1

@)
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LAMP, PANEL ILLUMINATION
LAMP, PANEL ILLUMINATION

PLAT_A_OPT_032_04/04_A

PLAT_A_OPT_037

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
A 36852622 |LAMP ASM., MINATURE 1
B 35333236 |(BULB, INCANDESCENT 12V 1
C 22074843 |HARNESS, PANEL LIGHT 1




PLAT_A_OPT_038

REEL ASM., HOSE
REEL ASM., HOSE

PLAT_A_OPT_033_04/04_A

ITEM

COMM. NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

DIMENSIONS/NOTES

ZEIrXeeITOmMmmMmOoOOm>

36765212
36765188
36765196
956358297
36762706
95928222
90671242
35221902
95928040
95072971
35221894
95937413
95934584

HOSE REEL

COVER, BEARING
SHAFT, BEARING
O-RING

BEARING, HOSE REEL
PLUG

SPRING

BALL, RETARD
NIPPLE

VALVE, GLOBE
FITTING, 1/8" LUBE
WASHER, 3/8” LOCK
SCREW, HEX 3/8-16 X 1.50”
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PLAT_A_OPT_039

REEL, SINGLE HOSE
REEL, SINGLE HOSE

AN

A/,
IR )

L

PLAT_A_OPT_034_04/04 A

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES

36776219 |VALVE, MINIMUM PRESSURE CHECK
95286530 (ELBOW, 900

35117480 |HOSE

95219861 (ELBOW, JIC TUBE

36755460 |MANIFOLD, HOSE REEL

96702659 [SCREW, HEX M08-1.25 X 25
95947149 |PLUG, HEX COUNTERSINK 3/4”
95928248 |PLUG, HEX COUNTERSINK 1-1/4”
35097914 |REEL ASM., HOSE

95928198 |ELBOW, STREET 3/4 NPT X 450

ACIOGTMMOO >
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PLAT_A_OPT_040

REEL, SINGLE HOSE
REEL, SINGLE HOSE

AN

A/,
IR )

L

PLAT_A_OPT_034_04/04 A

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION

QTY

DIMENSIONS/NOTES

L 95928172 |ELBOW, STREET 3/4” X 900
35364371 |VALVE, OSHA CHECK
35364389 |VALVE, OSHA CHECK
35364397 |VALVE, OSHA CHECK

N 35153972 |CAP, HOSE LOCK

P 92368687 |SCREW, TAPPING M06-1.0 X 14
Q 35221910 |LOCK, COUPLING HOSE

R 35296748 |[BRACKET, HOSE REEL LOCK
S 95928321 |WASHER, FLAT 7/8”

N a N

P110A WIR
P135A WIR
P185A & XP185A WIR




REEL, DOUBLE HOSE
REEL, DOUBLE HOSE

A

ra/r

PLAT_A_OPT_035_04/04 A

PLAT_A_OPT_041

ITEM

COMM. NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

DIMENSIONS/NOTES

CIOTMMOUO >

36776219
95286530
35117480
95219861
36755460
96702659
95947149
95928321
35097914

VALVE, MINIMUM PRESSURE CHECK
ELBOW, 900

HOSE

ELBOW, JIC TUBE
MANIFOLD, HOSE REEL

SCREW, HEX M08-1.25 X 25

PLUG, HEX COUNTERSINK 3/4”
WASHER, FLAT 7/8”

REEL ASM., HOSE

N DRADNDNAAAAQAA




PLAT_A_OPT_042

REEL, DOUBLE HOSE
REEL, DOUBLE HOSE

ra/r

PLAT_A_OPT_035_04/04 A

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
K 95928198 |ELBOW, STREET 3/4 NPT X 450 2
L 95928172 |ELBOW, STREET 3/4” X 900 2
M 35364371 |VALVE, OSHA CHECK 2 |P110AWIR
35364389 |VALVE, OSHA CHECK 2 |P135AWIR
35364397 |VALVE, OSHA CHECK 2 |P185A & XP185A WIR
N 35153972 |CAP, HOSE LOCK 4
P 92368687 |SCREW, TAPPING M06-1.0 X 14 2
Q 35221910 [LOCK, COUPLING HOSE 2
R 35296748 |[BRACKET, HOSE REEL LOCK 2




PLAT_A_OPT_043
SCHEMATIC, 4 LIGHT WIRING

SCHEMATIC, 4 LIGHT WIRING

DS1 DS2
RFT CLEARANCE LIGHT RR CLEARANCE LIGHT
DS3
RIGHT TURN LIGHT
GRN .
N A AN
N N N N WHT y
BRN . C
N
DS3
RIGHT TAIL/STOP LIGHT
|| | RED ¢
WHT ¢
BRN ,
JUNCTION <
BOX
o of WHT —~@ DS4
BLK BRN
8 o= N/C LICENSE PLATE LIGHT
o O
o RED WHT |
N
o ol GRN R
o of EAN *- DS3
o o LEFT TAIL/STOP LIGHT
BRN .
o
WHT ) C
N\
I N RED <
DS3
LEFT TURN LIGHT
BRN .
i
WHT y
A
YEL )
\N
;§ PAS AN AS
DS1 DS2
LFT GLEARANCE LIGHT LR CLEARANCE LIGHT
_PLUG / SOCKET WIRING CONNECTIONS
1 WHITE - GROUND
@ & 2 YELLOW - LEFT TURN SIGNAL
(e 3 RED - STOP LIGHT
@ ® 4 GREEN - RIGHT TURN SIGNAL NOTE:
@ 5 BROWN - TAIL / CLEARANCE LIGHTS WHITE WIRE MAY BE FRAME GROUND.

6 BLUE - ELECTRIC BRAKES

PLAT_A_OPT_039_04/04 A

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES

DS1 | 35367051 |LIGHT, AMBER SIDE
DS2 | 35367044 |LIGHT, RED SIDE
DS3 | 36788081 |LIGHT, STOP / TAIL
DS4 | 36895860 |LIGHT, LICENSE

W3 | 36893345 |HARNESS, LIGHT

2~ 2O BANDN




PLAT_A_OPT_044

E1

SCHEMATIC, OPTION WIRING
SCHEMATIC, OPTION WIRING

GAUGE ILLUMINATION
LIGHTS OPTION

P8A

W23HED/ORN18—PEC|
M3
FUEL =
| ‘6 L] \\ GAUGE @ | ’
z 2 |1 =z WB36RED/ORN 18 = z
s 3 g S S DIAGNOSTIC
g | 30 85 53 E E E MODULE
2?: % 5 E § —W350RANGE18 E E
- 5 é = & T 7 L———Wo01RED/ORN 18—
£ 87Al 87 86 % |_ A A—Q/Qs—HlIJTDOWN E41_W4TBLUE1B g
| n els ‘.‘.’j1BLUE18
12VDC POS :\:l‘—|J1A §5 ) g ilLEVEL —w4i:t3:12
FUEL oA ?,' FUELl;ENDER = '.‘.':g:tzag
FUEL ]:F—WPZB 34PINK 18 i D:\"A o1 OHARGING WOSBLUET®
ALT. NOT CHARGIN W
ALTERNATOR D+ @:Jl‘ts—wzswomnu B OSREDIORN18
p| T RESTRICTION SW
COMPR TEMP SW @:.1'13_ WO7BLUE18 PS;A:CI
ENG TEMP SW @:L—WGSHED/ORNw Ps;B:CI
ENG OIL PRESS SW @:JFS—WOBBLUEW — é}'”é:;
TACH SIGNAL [ }—W460RANGE 18— [MI T . ASSY
,G1-R 7 © e GM
- — —P185 ADAPTER— - 5] TACHOMETER A
E W140RANGE 18— B
‘é w1aonANGE1s—E|
= W120RANGE 18— E
GND 1B RT1 AirEndDisch
0 © © > © 0 © ® B i
g 2z z zz zzz RT2EngTemp = O'°
3 85 © 85 52 B 1
@ T8 B £ 283 aOilPress —GND
? e it % ki TEFL " ae o
1
PLAT_A_OPT_040_04/04 A
ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
DMA | 54774112 |MODULE, 2 LIGHT DIAGNOSTIC 1
GM 22058291 |GAUGE, 4-in-1 1
K6 54368048 |RELAY 1
M3 35604099 |GAUGE, FUEL LEVEL 1
M3 22055883 |TACHOMETER 1
RP1 | 36870608 |SENDER, PRESSURE 1 ENGINE OIL
RT1 35372457 |SENDER, TEMPERATURE 1 P110A-P185A A/E
54593843 |SENDER, TEMPERATURE 1 P260A A/E
RT2 | 35367218 |SENDER, TEMPERATURE 1 ENGINE WATER
U1 22058531 |SENDER, FUEL LEVEL 1
U4 22347009 |MODULE, 4 LIGHT DIAGNOSTIC 1
W2 22219729 |HARNESS, OPTION WIRING 1




VALVE, ELECTRIC START-RUN
VALVE, ELECTRIC START-RUN

PLAT_A_OPT_041_04/04_A

PLAT_A_OPT_045

ITEM

COMM. NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

DIMENSIONS/NOTES

SErXcIOmMMmMOoOO WX

36892669
35369354
95940748
36843142
35369347
35356484
35369503
22060278
35307685
35360916
36844520
35306141

BRACKET, SOLENOID VALVE
ELBOW, MALE 1/4 NPT X 3/8 TUBE
BUSHING, REDUCING

SOLENOID, 12 VDC

CONNECTOR, MALE 1/4 NPT X 3/8 TUBE
TUBING, 3/8 SYNFLEX

TEE, 1/4 NPT X 3/8 TUBE

SWITCH, ROCKER

WIRE, 14 AWG BROWN

WIRE, 14 AWG ORANGE
CONNECTOR, 1/4 FEMALE
CONNECTOR, 1/4 MALE

— —
NNoo ==

N = N =

SEE LENGTHS ABOVE




PLAT_A_OPT_046

VALVE, MINIMUM PRESSURE

VALVE, MINIMUM PRESSURE

PLAT_A_OPT_042_04/04 A

COMM. NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

DIMENSIONS/NOTES

36776219
95953758
35192178
36889996
95923314
35279025
36881076

VLAVE, MINIMUM PRESSURE
NIPPLE, 1-1/4 X 4.5”

CLAMP, SADDLE

BRACKET, SERVICE PIPE

NUT, HEX LOCK 5/16-18
SCREW, TAPPING M08-1.25 X 20
VALVE, WYE

S |\ J S U\, S G §




MISCELLANEOUS OPTIONS
MISCELLANEOUS OPTIONS

PLAT_A_OPT_047

ITEM

COMM. NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

DIMENSIONS/NOTES

36794345
35612746

36509073
35131499
35131481
35131457
35131465
35376094
96701750

35391976

36891976

36897296

35610500

36897288
356316215

DOOR KEY LOCK OPTION
KEY LOCK CYLINDER
KEY

2" BALL COUPLER OPTION
COUPLER ASM., 2" BALL
LIP

SPRING

NUT, LOOP HANDLE

BOLT

SCREW, HEX M16-2.0 X 120
NUT, HEX M16-2.0

MECH. AIR FILTER RESTRICTION IND.

INDICATOR, RESTRICTION

FUEL TANK STRAINER
STRAINER, FUEL TANK

SPARK ARRESTOR
ELBOW, EXHAUST
ARRESTOR, SPARK

EXHAUST RAIN CAP
ELBOW, EXHAUST
CAP, RAIN

REPLACEMANT

INCLUDED IN ASM.
INCLUDED IN ASM.
INCLUDED IN ASM.
INCLUDED IN ASM.

25X8.5

25X8.5




PLAT_A_OPT_047
MISCELLANEOUS OPTIONS
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RADIATORACCESS .................. B-17
SIDE ... .. B-66
DOORKEY LOCKOPTION ................ C-47
DRAIN . ... C-21
DRAINS ...... ... .. ... ... .. C-19, C-20
DRAWBAR ............... B-2, C-22, C-23, C-24
EXTENDED .................... C-23, C-24
DRIVER
COUPLING3/8 . ........ ... B-18
DROPLEG ...... ... ... .. ... C-30
DROPLEG, BUMPERW/ REAR ............. C-30

E

ELBOW
TAUANPT o B-31
YANPTX-4IC ..o, C-29
1/8 NPT X 3/8 TUBE . .. .B-42, B-43, B-44, C-35
45°1.06 -12SAE . ... ... ... B-27, B-32
A50 B-52, B-56
450 X 1 1/16-12X-12JIC . ......... B-60, B-64
90° X 15/8-12 oo, B-27, B-31
90° X 17/8-12 ..o B-27
90° X 1.25 NPT .. oo B-30
900 .\ C-39, C-41
9001.06-12 . .o B-52, B-55
9001.62-12 . .o B-50, B-54
9001.88-12 . .o B-50, B-54
900 1/4 NPT X 3/8 TUBE .......... B-50, B-54
900 M22 X -10JIC ..o c-19
900 SAE 7/8-14 X -10JIC . ............ B-22
900X 17/812 oo, B-58
900 X 4NPT ..o, B-64
900 X 1/4 NPT X 3/8 TUBE ........ B-61, B-63
900 X 1/8 NPT X 3/8 TUBE ........ B-58, B-61
900 X 1-1/16-12 oo, B-59
900 X 1-1/4NPT . ........... B-50, B-53, B-57
900 X 1-5/8-12 + oo B-58
900 X 1-7/8-12 + oo B-61
900 X 7/8-14 ..\ B-61
EXHAUST ..o oo C-47
JCTUBE ...\, C-39, C-41
LONG 900 . .« oo oo B-62
MALE 1/4 NPT X 3/8 TUBE ............ C-45
SIGHTTUBE . ..ovoveenen ., B-31, B-60
STREET1/ANPT ..o, B-57
STREET 1/8 NPT X450 ... ....... C-34, C-36
STREET 3/4 NPT X450 ... ....... C-39, C-42
STREET 3/4” X900 ............. C-40, C-42
SWIVELNUT -4 JIC ..o\, c-29

ELEMENT
125° - 145° F .o B-24
1250 - 1450 F oo B-23
150° = 170° F . oo B-25
ENGINE FUELFILTER . ...\ B-14
ENGINE OIL FILTER ..o B-14
FILTER oot B-22
PRIMARY ...\t B-37
SAFETY oo B-37
SEPARATOR ...\, B-26, B-31

ENCLOSURE
LHLOWER ..ot B-67
RHLOWER . ..o\t B-67

ENCLOSURE (LOWER) BEGIN WITH SN 326650
B-72, B-73

ENCLOSURE (LOWER) PRIOR TO SN 306522 B-67
ENCLOSURE (UPPER) BEGIN WITH SN 326650 . .
B-74, B-75

ENCLOSURE (UPPER) PRIOR TO SN 306522 B-65,
B-66
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WORD INDEX

ENCLOSURE BETWEEN SN 306522 and 326650 . .
B-68, B-69, B-70, B-71

ENDCAP
FRONT ... B-73
REAR ... B-72
ENGINE
4045JD ... B-11
4045 JD (P185 RE-RATE) .............. B-11

ENGINE & EXHAUST COMPLETE B-11, B-12, B-13,
B-14

EXHAUSTRAINCAP . ... ... ... ... .... C-47
EYE

PINTEL ... ... ... . B-4
EYEBOLT ... ... . . it B-40
F
FAN ..o B-12
FENDER ......... ... ... .. ... B-67, B-70, B-73
FILTER

FUEL ... . C-21
FITTING

18"LUBE ... ... ... .. . C-38

8JICHOSE ... .. .. . . C-20

LENZ ... ... . ... B-52, B-56

TUBELENZ .......... ... ... ... ... ... B-27
FOAM ... . B-17
FOAM INSULATION COMPLETE ........... B-76
FRAME ... ... ... . B-2

WW INSTRUMENT PANEL .. B-42, B-43, B-44,
C-25, C-27, C-34, C-35

FRAME ASM.

RECESSED ..o, B-39
FRAME ASSEMBLY ........... B-2, B-3, B-4, B-5
FUEL TANK COMPLETE ............. B-34, B-35
FUEL TANK STRAINER . .. ..o\ C-47
FUSE

20A B-45, B-46, B-47

20AMP . ..o C-31
FUSEHOLDER .. \ovoeeee e C-31
G
GASKET

FUELCAP ..ot B-35

FUELSENDER ................. B-35, C-26
GAUGE . ..., C-25, C-26, C-27

150 PSI PRESSURE .. .B-39,B-42, B-43, B-44,
C-35

250 PSI PRESSURE ........ B-42, B-43, B-44

4in C-35

4-in-1 C-25, C-44

FUEL ... . C-26

FUELLEVEL .............. C-34, C-35, C-44

TACHOMETER .......... ... ... ...... Cc-27
GAUGE ASM.

OILLEVEL ..... .. ... ... . .. B-26
GEAR

DRIVE ... ... B-6

i -4

GEAR ASM.
RUNNING ....... ... .. ... ... ... .. ... B-2
GLASS
SIGHT ... B-52
GROMET . ... . B-75
GROMMET
CLEARANCE LIGHT ....B-10,B-71,B-72, C-8
LICENSE PLATE ................ B-66, B-69
SCREW ... ... . .. B-74
TAILLIGHT ... ... B-10, C-7
GUARD
BATTERY ... ... L B-5
COOLER ... ... . B-16
FAN ... B-16
TOOLBOX ... B-5
TOOLBOX ... ... i B-67
H
HANDLEASM. ...... ... .. ... ... ... ..... B-6
HARNESS
2-LIGHT ... . B-10
6 CNDCTCA(EXTLGDBAR) ........... C-7
6 CNDCTCA(STDLGDBAR) ........... C-7
AIR FILTER RESTRICTION . ...... C-34, C-36
CHASSIS ... ... ... . . B-48
ELECTRICBRAKE .................... C-8
ENGINE ......... ... ... .. ..... B-45, B-46
FUELGAUGE ....................... C-26
LIGHT ... .. B-49, C-43
OPTION WIRING C-25, C-27, C-34, C-36, C-44
PANELLIGHT ...................... C-37
TAILLIGHT ... ..o C-7
HEATER,BLOCK ......... .. ... ... ..... C-28
HIGH PRESSURE WARNING ............. B-77
HINGE
CONTROL PANEL .. ... B-40, B-42, B-43, B-44
DOOR ... ... B-69, B-75
SIDEDOOR ... ... ... .. ... .. .. .... B-66
HOSE
SBITFUEL ... C-21
S12JICX68" L. C-19
AJICX24” C-29
SAICX19” C-29
5M6"FUEL ...... ... ... ... ... .. .... B-34
AIREND INTAKE .................... B-36
BOTTOMRADIATOR ................. B-16
BRAKE 3/16 X12 ............... C-13, C-15
BRAKE 3/16 X13 ............... C-13, C-15
BRAKE 3/16 X 24" ......... C-12, C-14, C-16
BRAKE 3/16 X40 .......... C-11, C-13, C-15
BRAKE 3/16 X 50" ......... C-12, C-14, C-16
BRAKE3/8X12 ... ... ... .. ... ..... C-11
BRAKE3/8X13 ....... .. ... ... ..... C-11
ENGINE INTAKE .................... B-36
HEATER ... ... ... .. o C-28
RADIATORTOP ....... .. ... ... ..... B-15



WORD INDEX

HOSEASM. .o, B-58, B-61
A2NC X 24" o c-19
DISCHARGE . ...\t B-62

HOSE REEL .. ovoeeee e C-38

HOT PRESSURIZED FLUID WARNING ... ... B-78

HOURMETER . ......o.ovvvn. .. B-39, B-45, B-46

HOUSING
OTBV o't B-23, B-24, B-25

HUB & DRUM with STUDS . .. ........... C-2, C-5

HUB w/ CUPS & STUDS ............... B-7, B-8

HUB with STUDS & BEARING CUPS ......... C-4

|

IMPROPER OPERATION . . ... oveee B-78

INDICATOR
OILLEVEL . \ooii e B-56
RESTRICTION ..ot C-47
SEPARATOR ELEMENT .. ............. C-29

INDICATOR, SEPARATOR DELTAP ........ C-29

INSTRUMENT / CONTROL PANEL BEGIN WITH SN

340182 .ot B-44

INSTRUMENT / CONTROL PANEL BETWEEN SN

326421 & 333282 ..\t B-42

INSTRUMENT / CONTROL PANEL BETWEEN SN

333281 & 340182 ..o oeee B-43

INSTRUMENT / CONTROL PANEL PRIOR TO SN

326422 ... B-39, B-40, B-41

ISOLATOR ..o\ B-12, B-13

J

JACKASM. .o B-2

JACK ASSEMBLY ..o B-6

JBOLT oo B-38

K

KEY @ ot B-41, C-47
M8X10X6B0 . oooveeeenen ., B-18, B-19
NON- REMOVABLE IGNITION B-42, B-43, B-44
REMOVABLE IGNITION .......... B-42, B-43

KEY LOCK CYLINDER ...\ o\ovoveeen . C-47

KNOBASM. .o, B-48, C-35

L

LABEL
BLANK WARNING MODULE ............ B-40

LAMP
28V c-27

LAMP ASM. ..o B-75
MINATURE . ..o\t c-37

LAMP ASSEMBLY ... ovovoeeneneee . B-71

LAMP, PANEL ILLUMINATION . ............ C-37

LATCH
PLASTICENDCAP . ...\t B-73
SLAM it B-66, B-69
SLAMDOOR ..o B-75

LEVER
PARKING BRAKE ............ C-3, C-9, C-17

LEVER & PIN
LHPARKING .. oeeea C-6
RHPARKING . ...oooiin ., C-6

LEVER KIT
LHACTUATING . ...ooiae . C-3
RHACTUATING ..o ooeaeeee C-3

LIGHT
AMBER CLEARANCE . ............... B-10
AMBER FLASHNG .. ....oooven .. C-31
AMBER SIDE ........oovvvn.. B-49, C-43
COMBO TAIL ©oeeeeee B-10
LICENSE ...B-10, B-49, B-71, B-74, C-8, C-43
RED CLEARANCE .. .... B-10, B-71, B-73, C-8
REDSIDE .. ..ot B-49, C-43
STOP/TAIL «.oveei B-49, C-43
TAIL oo C-7
YELLOW CLEARANCE . ...... B-71, B-73, C-8

LIGHT, REVOLVING AMBER . ............. C-31

LIGHTS
DIAGNOSTIC ... ooeeeeee e C-34

LIP o C-47

LOCK
COUPLINGHOSE .............. C-40, C-42

LUBRICATOR
QT e C-32
2 QT o C-33

LUNETTE
ADJUSTABLE HEIGHT .......... C-22, C-24

M

MAGNETKIT ..ottt C-3

MANIFOLD
HOSEREEL ........ovvvennn.. C-39, C-41

MECH. AIR FILTER RESTRICTION IND. . . . ... C-47

METER

ELECT/MECH HOUR .. B-42,B-43, B-44, B-47,
C-35

MISCELLANEOUS OPTIONS .. ............ C-47
MODULE
2LIGHTDIAGNOSTIC ................ C-44
2 LIGHT WARNING ........ C-26, C-34, C-35
4 LIGHT DIAGNOSTIC . ... .. C-34, C-36, C-44
MUFFLER ... ... ... .. o o B-12
0620RIFICE ......... ... . ... .. ... B-59
0.062ORIFICE ............. B-51, B-55, B-63
0.1400RIFICE ............. B-50, B-54, B-63
ORIFICE0.140 ........... .. ... ...... B-58
N
NET
HEXMO8 ...... ... ... ... .. . ... ... C-17
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WORD INDEX

NIPPLE
126 X7 B-59
TANPTX .88 ... . B-64
1-14X2 . o C-32, C-33
1-1/4X4.5" . C-46
CLOSES3/4 ... .. C-19
LONG1.25X7" ... . i B-33
LONG1.25 X8 ... ... ... . .. B-30
NOZZLE

286 ORIFICESONIC . ................. B-57
.286 ORIFICE SONICP100 ........ B-50, B-53
.286 SONIC ORIFICE (P100) . ........... B-28
B190RIFICESONIC .. ....... ... ..... B-57
319 ORIFICE SONICP130 ........ B-50, B-53
.319 SONIC ORIFICE (P130) . ........... B-29
B361O0ORIFICESONIC . ................. B-57
.361 ORIFICE SONIC P160

P185Rerate ................. B-50, B-53
361 SONICORIFICE .................. B-33
.361 SONIC ORIFICE (P160) . ........... B-29
B378O0RIFICESONIC .. ................ B-57
378 ORIFICE SONICP175 ........ B-50, B-53
.378 SONIC ORIFICE (P175) . ........... B-29
.394 ORIFICE SONIC P185

XP185 ... ... ... B-50, B-53
.394 SONIC ORIFICE (P185) . ........... B-29
B95ORIFICESONIC .. ... . ... ... B-57
B395SONICORIFICE .. ................ B-33
.395 SONIC ORIFICE (P185) ............ B-29

i -6

NUT
BRAKE MOUNT HEX . ............. C-2,C-5
HEX 1/4-20 ..\ B-41, B-65
HEX 5/16-18 ..o\t B-13
HEX FLANGE M06-1.0 .. ... ...vvov... B-13
HEX FLANGE MO8 . .........oovvov... B-16
HEX FLANGE M08-1.25 . B-23, B-24, B-25, B-74
HEX FLANGE M2 .. ..o, B-4
HEX FLANGE M16 ... ........... C-23, C-24
HEX JAM 5/16-24 ...\ B-14
HEX LOCK 1/4-20 . ...\ovene B-17
HEX LOCK 3/8-16 ... vveeae B-12
HEX LOCK 5/16-18 ......... B-29, B-33, C-46
HEX LOCKMOB . .....voeeann, B-16
HEX M08-1.25 .............. B-66, B-69, C-9
HEXMI0 oot c-17
HEXM10-1.5 « oo C-9
HEX M10-1.50 . oo C-30
HEXM16 ........... C-11, C-13, C-15, C-22
HEX M16-2.0 .o ovoeeeeeeeen . B-4, C-47
HEX NYLOC 1/2-13 oo B-6
HEX NYLOC MO8 ... ..oveeae B-35
HEX NYLOC M16-2.0 . ..o oveeen .. B-5
HXE FLANGE M12 ... ........... C-22, C-24
LOCK #1024 ...\ C-31
LOCK 1/4-20 . . ..o\ oo B-38
LOCKING 5/16-18 . ............. C-10, C-18
LOOP HANDLE .. ..., c-47
NYLOC 1/2-13 ..o C-12, C-14, C-16
NYLOC M12-1.75 .ot B-12
NYLOCM16 .............. C-22, C-23, C-24
PLASTIC #4-40 .. ... ... B-42, B-43, B-44, C-35
SPINDLE ............ B-7, B-8, C-2, C-4, C-5
WHEEL ........o..... B-7, B-8, C-2, C-4, C-5

(0}

OILFILL et B-77

OIL TEMPERATURE BY-PASS VALVE BEGIN with

SNB73446 ..o B-25

OIL TEMPERATURE BY-PASS VALVE BETWEEN

SN 335786 & 373445 ... ..., B-24

OIL TEMPERATURE BY-PASS VALVE PRIOR TO

SN335786 .......... ... .. ... B-23
OILER, 1 QUARTHOSEREEL ............ C-32
OILER, 2 QUARTHOSEREEL ............ C-33
OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS ............. B-78
ORIFICE

062 MUFFLER . ................. B-28, B-32

A40MUFFLER oo B-31

0140 MUFFLER . ............ ... ..... B-30

OIL ... B-24, B-25
ORIFICE/CHECKVALVE ............ B-51, B-55
O-RING

35mmX82 ... B-20



WORD INDEX

P
PAN

BAFFLE BELLY .......... .. ... .. ..... B-67

CENTERBELLY ... ... ... . s, B-4

CRBSDBELLY . ... ... B-3

ENGINE BELLY .......... .. ... .. ..... B-67

STSD BELLY ...... ... . i, B-3
PANEL

ACCESS DOOR ACOUSTIC ............ B-76

ACRYLIC ... ... . B-39

BOTTOM REAR END ACOUSTIC ........ B-76

FRONT ROOF ACOUSTIC ............. B-76

INLET BAFFLE ACOUSTIC ............. B-76

INSTRUMENT .. B-42, B-43, B-44, C-25, C-27,

C-34, C-35

REAR END ACOUSTIC ................ B-76

REAR ROOF ACOUSTIC . .............. B-76

SIDE ... . B-68, B-72

SIDE DOOR ACOUSTIC ............... B-76
PANEL, FULL DIAGNOSTICS INSTRUMENT w/
ELECTRICAFRI ... ... . C-34
PANEL, FULL GAUGE INSTRUMENTwo/ START-
RUNVALVE ......... .. ... .. ... ... C-35, C-36
Parts Ordering .. ....... ... .. 2-1
PIN

CLEVIS 31 X.75 . ... .. ... ... ... C-9, C-17

COTTER ............. B-7, B-8, C-2, C-4, C-5

COTTER .09 ...... ... .. ... . .... C-10, C-18

QUICKRELEASE . .................... B-17

ROLL .. B-6

SHOEHOLDDOWN ................... C-3
PIPE

TAIL .. B-13
PISTON

UNLOADER ...... ... i, B-22
PLATE

BAILEYE ....... .. .. B-3
PLATE AS.

BACKING . ........ . . C-6
PLATE ASM.

LHBACKING ........... ... ... . ....... C-3

RHBACKING ......... ... .. . .. C-3

PLUG
1518 e B-26, B-31
PANPT oo B-58
ADJUSTING SCREW ... ..o, C-3
ADJUSTING SLOT ..o ooeeeea e C-6
CAP oo B-37
EZLUBERUBBER ............ C-2, C-4, C-5
HEX 1.06-12 ..o\t B-32
HEX 5/8-18 . oo oot B-62
HEX 7/16-20 . .o\t B-62
HEX COUNTER SINK . ....ovonnn, c-19
HEX COUNTERSINK 1-1/4” ... .. ....... C-39
HEX COUNTERSINK 3/4” ........ C-39, C-41
HEX CSNK SAE 3/4-16 O-RING ........ B-20
HEX CTRSK .. oot B-16
HEX HEAD SAE 7/16-20 O-RING .. .. ... B-21
HEX HEAD SAE 9/16-18 O-RING ....... B-21
HOLE ..\ttt B-66
VENTED 162 .o vovoeeeeeen B-60

PLUNGERPINKIT ..ot B-6

POINTER ASSEMBLY ............... B-26, B-56

R

RADIATOR ..o B-15

RADIATORFILL ..ottt B-78

RECEPTACLE ...\ttt B-67
CLIPON .ot B-67

REDUCER
FUELLINE .\t B-35
TUBE ittt C-20

REEL ASM.

HOSE ..\t C-39, C-41
REELASM., HOSE ... ..o, C-38
REEL, DOUBLE HOSE .............. C-41, C-42
REEL, SINGLEHOSE . .............. C-39, C-40
REFLECTOR ..ot B-65

AMBER ............... B-10, B-71, B-73, C-7

RED ..ot B-10, B-71, B-73, C-8
RELAY ............. B-36, B-47, B-48, C-26, C-44

BYPASS .\ B-46

FUEL SHUTDOWN . .. ........... C-34, C-36

STARTPROTECT ..o, B-45, B-46

STARTER ..o, B-45, B-46
RESERVOIR

OVERFLOW ..o B-15
RESISTOR ..\ ovoeeee e B-45
RETAINER ...\ B-67
RIVET

316 ALUMINUM . .. ..o B-68

3M6SS o\t B-41, B-71

BB XA/ o B-69, B-75

3/16” ALUMINUM .. .. .. B-42, B-43, B-44, B-73

ALUMINUMBULB .........covenn... B-70
ROOF .\t B-65, B-74

3CYLINDER ... ovoiaiee B-68

ACYLINDER . .. ovoeoeee e B-68
ROTATING FAN WARNING ........... B-77, B-78



WORD INDEX

RUNNING GEAR

EZ-LUBE .......... ... . ... ... .... C-2,C-5
RUNNING GEAR COMPLETE Begin w/ S/N 358350
B-8
RUNNING GEAR COMPLETE Prior to S/N 358350 .

B-7

RUNNING GEARwW/BRAKES .............. C-17

S

SCHEMATIC,4 LIGHTWIRING ............. C-43

SCHEMATIC, OPTIONWIRING . ............ C-44

SCREW
1M/B32°HI-LO . ... B-72
BRAKEMOUNT ................... C-2,C-5
CAP SOCHD 3/8-16 X2" .............. B-18
FILLISTER HD#10-32 X1/2 ............ C-26
FLANGE LOCK M08-1.25X16 .......... B-20
FLATPH#6 X 3/8" ... ... ... .......... B-39
HEX#10-24 X1.25" ... ... ... ... ...... C-31
HEX#10-32 X1/2” .. ... .. ... ... .. .... B-35
HEX1/2-13X4 . ............ C-11, C-13, C-16
HEX 1/4-20 X 1" ... .. ... . ... B-17
HEX 3/8-16 X 1.50" ................... C-38
HEX5/16-18 X1 ................. C-10, C-18
HEX 5/16-18 X 1.25" .................. B-13
HEX FLANGHD M16 X30....... C-2,C-4,C-5
HEX FLANGEHD M12 . ........... B-26, B-31
HEX FLANGEHD M12X25 ............. B-2
HEX FLANGEHD M12X40 ............. B-5
HEX FLANGE M10-1.5X30 ............ B-18
HEX FLANGE M12-1.75X25 ...... C-22, C-24
HEXFLG 3/8-16 X1.25” ............... B-19
HEXFLGM10-1.56X30 ................ B-19
HEXMO06-1.0X25 .................... B-13
HEXM06-1.0 X585 .................... B-16
HEXM08-125X16 ................... B-36
HEXM08-125X20 ................... B-16

HEX M08-1.25 X 25 B-24, B-25, C-9, C-17, C-39,

ii-8

C-41

HEXM08-125X70 .............. B-12, B-23
HEXM08-1.25X80 ......... B-23, B-24, B-25
HEXM10-1.5X35 ............... C-9, C-17
HEXM10-1.50 X20 ......... B-11, B-14, C-30
HEXM12-1.75X30 .................. B-11
HEXM12-1.75X40 .................. C-20
HEXM12-1.75X70 .................. B-12
HEXM12-1.75X80 .................. B-14
HEXM16 X200 ........... C-11, C-13, C-15
HEXM16-2.0X12 ................... C-22
HEXM16-2.0 X120 ............... B-4, C-47
HEXM16-2.0X30 ............. B-2, B-7, B-8
HEXM16-2.0 X580 .............. C-23, C-24
HEXM16-2.0 X75 ...... B-5, C-22, C-23, C-24
HEX SHTMTL#10X1 ................ B-71
HEX TAPPING 1/4-10 X 3/4 ............ B-70

HEX TAPPING M06-1.0 X 12 . .B-65, B-67, B-68
HEX TAPPING M06-1.0 X 14 . .B-65, B-67, B-70

HEX TAPPING M06-1.0X20 ........... B-65
HEX TAPPING M08-1.25X 20 ... ... B-67, B-70
PANHD #8-32X 0.6 . ..o c-35
PLASTIC TAPPING ......... B-42, B-43, B-44
SOC HD CAP M08-1.25X25 ........... B-20
SOCHD M0B-1.0X20 ......ovovee. .. B-21
SOCHD M08-1.25X 16 . ...\ .. B-20
SOCHD M08-1.25X45 ... ............ B-20
SOCHD SET 3/8-16 X 1/4” .. .......... B-19
SOC HD SHLDR 1/4-20 X .44 THD X .38 SHLDR
B-65

SOCKET HEAD CAP M10-1.50 X 25 . . . .. B-21
TAPPING 1/2-13 X 1”7 .0 C-30
TAPPING 1/4-10 X 75" ...\ .. B-74
TAPPING 38-16 X 3/4” .. ..o .. B-38
TAPPING M06-1.0 X 12 . B-5, B-36, B-72, B-74,
C-7,C-28

TAPPING M06-1.0 X 14 . B-10, B-16, B-73, C-7,
C-12, C-14, C-16, C-40, C-42

TAPPING M06-1.0 X 20 B-16,C-10, C-12, C-14,
C-16, C-18

TAPPING M08-1.25 X 20 . B-3, B-4, B-10, B-12,
B-16, B-23, B-24, B-25, B-26, B-31, B-34, B-36,
B-38, B-72, C-8, C-12, C-14, C-16, C-28, C-46

TAPPING M08-1.25X40 .............. B-34
SCREW ASM.

ADJUSTING .......... ... ....... C-3,C-6
SEAL

EZLUBEGREASE ............ C-2,C4,C-5

GREASE ... ... ... .. .. . B-7, B-8

LIP B-20

U-CUP ... . B-22

U-TYPEVITON ............. B-23, B-24, B-25



WORD INDEX

SENDER

DISCHARGE TEMPERATURE . . ... C-25, C-36

ENGINE TEMPERATURE . . ..C-25, C-34, C-36

FUELLEVEL ......... C-26, C-34, C-36, C-44

OILPRESSURE ................. C-25, C-36

PRESSURE ...\, C-44

TEMPERATURE .. ..o C-44
SENSOR

THERMAL .o, B-45, B-46
SEPARATOR TANK COMPLETE BEGIN WITH SN
B3MTT5 oo B-31, B-32, B-33
SEPARATOR TANK COMPLETE PRIOR TO SN
341775 ... B-26, B-27, B-28, B-29, B-30
SERIAL NUMBER PLATE . ...\, B-77
SHAFT

BEARING ..ot C-38
SHOE oo C-3,C-6
SHROUD

FAN oo B-15
SOLENOID

12VDC oo C-45

AEHIGHAIRTEMP .................. B-48

FUEL oo B-45, B-46
SPACER

FAN oo B-12

HYDRAULIC DRAWBAR . . ... C-11, C-13, C-15

NYLON & oo B-17
SPARK ARRESTOR . ... ooieeen . C-47
SPRING

ADJUSTER . .o\ oeee e C-3

GAS ..t B-65, B-69, B-74

OILFILTER + v et B-22

RETRACTOR . ..ot C-3

SHOE HOLD DOWN ... oooee o C-3

UNLOADERPISTON . ...t B-22

UNLOADERVALVE .. ......covin. .. B-21
STARTER ..o, B-45, B-46, B-47
STEM

UNLOADER ...\, B-21

VALVE oo B-9
STIFFNER

CURBSIDE .. ..ooiiiii B-68

PLASTICENDCAP . ...\t B-72

STREETSIDE ..o B-68
STOP

DOOR .o ooee B-71, B-75
STRAINER

FUELTANK .ot C-47
STRAP

GROUND .. oeeee e B-38

HOLD DOWN EXTERIOR .............. B-34

HOLD DOWN INTERIOR .. ............. B-34

WATER BOTTLE HOLDDOWN . ......... B-17
STRIP

SEAL ot B-17

STUD ..o C-2, C-4,C-5
BALL oot B-66, B-69
BALLMOB ...\ttt B-74
MOB X 15RING .. .vovennaan, B-67
SHORT .ot B-67
WHEEL . oviee e B-7, B-8

SUPPORT
CENTRALDRAIN ...\ oo, C-20
HYDRAULIC ACTUATOR ... C-11, C-13, C-15
LHSIDE .\t B-66
RHSIDE . \ovooee e B-66
WATERBOTTLE ..o, B-15

SWITCH
ALARM (AIE HIGHTEMP . .. ........... B-48
ALARM (A/E HIGHTEMP) .. ........... B-48
ALARM (DISCHG TEMP) ... ........... B-48
ENGINE OIL PRESSURE . . . . . B-45, B-46, B-47
ENGINE TEMPERATURE ......... B-45, B-46
IGNITION .. B-40, B-42, B-43, B-44, B-48, C-35
ROCKER ..\ttt C-45
SHUTDOWN ... ovoeee ., B-33, B-62
START oot B-45, B-46
TEMPERATURE . ...\, B-48
TOGGLE ..ot C-31
VACUUM . ..., C-34, C-36

SWITCH. CPRSR TEMPERATURE . . ... B-45, B-46

SWITHC
BREAKAWAY . ..o, C-7

T

TAB
MALE SPADE . .. .o'oieeaeaa C-36

TACHOMETER . ....oovienn .. C-35, C-44

TAIL LIGHT & BRAKE WIRING . ........... B-10

TAIL LIGHT WIRING DIAGRAM . . ... ....... B-49

TANK
FUEL oot B-34, C-21
HEATER ... c-28
SEPARATOR . ..o, B-26, B-31

TEE
14 NPTX3/8TUBE ... o\ovoeeeee .. C-45
PBNPT oo B-61
18 NPT STREET . .\ovovoeieen . C-36
B STREET oo, c-25
3/16 INVERTED ........... C-11, C-13, C-15
STREET oo B-51, B-55, B-59
STREET1/2NPT ........... B-27, B-32, C-29
STREET 1/4 NPT .B-51, B-54, B-58, B-63, C-29
SWIVELNUT-16JIC ..., C-20

TERMINAL
LUG oottt C-7
SNAP o C-7
SPLICE & otee e C-7

TIRE
ST205/75D15 o ovoeee e B-9

TOW CHAINS NOTICE . .. ooeeae B-77

TRAY
BATTERY ..ottt B-38



WORD INDEX

TUBE
COOLER ..o'veii B-51, B-54
JACKMOUNTING ..o, B-3
o) | B-15, B-17
SCAVANGE ...\t B-27
SCAVENGE ......ovvvvini .. B-50, B-54
SERVICE .. B-27, B-32, B-50, B-54, B-57, B-63
SIGHT .ottt B-60
SIGHT GAUGE . ..ot B-31

TUBEASM. .o oveee e B-62
BOTTOM COOLER . ........couvuunn... B-58
OILINJECTION ... B-22
TOP COOLER ..t B-58

TUBE ASSEMBLY . ..ovvvveaann B-52, B-56

TUBE ASSEMBLY P185- XP185 .. .. ... B-52, B-56

TUBING ........... B-50, B-53, B-57, B-61, B-63
3/16 X 18.88” ...\, C-12, C-14, C-16
3/8 SYNFLEX . vvv e C-45
B5I16” .« et B-17

U

UNION
1UANPT oo C-32, C-33

UNION. 3/16 .o oo C-14

\"/

Vol N B-77

VoL N.OVERLAY .\, B-77

VALVE
YANPTBALL . oo B-28, B-32
3WAY B-64
BALL ..o B-50, B-53, B-57
BALL 3/4 T-HANDLE ... ............... c-19
BLOWDOWN . ... B-28, B-32, B-51, B-55, B-59
BYPASS ...\ B-51, B-55, B-59
CHECK ..\, B-27, B-32
CHECK .078 .. oo B-62
DRAIN .o, B-16, C-21
DUST EJECTOR ..o, B-37
GLOBE ..ot C-38
MINIMUM PRESSURE CHECK . .. .. C-39, C-41
ORIFICE/CHECK ...\ B-59
OSHACHECK ..........oooo... C-40, C-42

PRESSURE REGULATOR
B-55, B-59, B-63, B-64

.. B-30, B-32, B-51,

SAFETY ........ ... ... .... B-51, B-55, B-59
SAFETY 150PSI ................ B-28, B-33
SAFETY 150 PSI (P100-P185) .......... B-28
SAFETY 200PSI ................ B-33, B-59
SAFETY 200 PSI (XP185) .............. B-28
SAFETY XP185 ................. B-51, B-55
SOLENOID 24V . ... ... ... ... ... .... B-64
UNLOADER ... ... ... .. . .. B-21
WYE ...... B-30, B-33, B-52, B-56, B-60, C-46
VALVE, ELECTRIC START-RUN ............ C-45
VALVE, MINIMUM PRESSURE . ............ C-46

ii-10

VLAVE
MINIMUM PRESSURE .. .............. C-46
W
WASHER
BIBFLAT et C-9
318" LOCK ..o vee i c-38
FLAT ....... B-4, B-12, B-14, B-40, B-65, B-66
FLAT U4 oo B-16
FLAT3/8 .o\, B-16, B-33, C-17
FLAT 7/8" o\t C-40, C-41
FLATPLASTIC ..ot B-17
PLASTIC .. \ooeee e B-38, B-41
SNUBBING ... ooeeeeeeee B-12
SPINDLE ............ B-7, B-8, C-2, C-4, C-5
TANG oo B-8, C-2, C-5
WHEEL
ABXB o et B-9
WHEEL ASM.
15 TIRE AN« .o oeeeeee e B-2
WIRE
TAAWG oo C-31
14 AWG BROWN . ..o, C-45
14 AWG ORANGE .. ..........co..... C-45
14 GABLACK ..o C-8
WIRING DIAGRAM ... .oeeeea ] B-77

WIRING DIAGRAM BEGIN with S/N 326649 . . B-47,
B-48
WIRING DIAGRAM BETWEEN S/N 308296 & 326649

B-46
WIRING DIAGRAM TO S/N 308296 ......... B-45
WSHER

516" FLAT ... ... ... . .. B-20
Y
YOKE

CASTERWHEEL ..................... B-6
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